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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:46.33 * Granville High School1/11/2014

K Lovern, K Mestemaker, A Stone, S King

Pool Record: 1:40.02 ! Akron, University of2015

M Myers, H Raspopovich, S Fazekas, A Niznik

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.67Walsh Jesuit

1) Gresser, Hanna M SR 2) Hart, Carly C SR

3) Kaczmar, Emma L SR 4) Renuart, Bryanna J JR

26.65 55.59 1:23.21 1:48.67

A2 1:50.69Strongsville

1) Pederson, Megan E SR 2) Stajcar, Lauren M SR

3) Newbould, Julia A JR 4) Kahn, Emily A JR

27.98 58.57 1:25.56 1:50.69

A3 1:51.18Hudson

1) Ham, Brittan D SR 2) McCormick, Paige N FR

3) Palazzo, Gaby T SR 4) Gundling, Natalie A SR

29.09 59.75 1:26.58 1:51.18

A4 1:51.79Hathaway Brown

1) Paine, Molly M SR 2) Cha, Maggie M SR

3) Sun, Helen FR 4) Bruckner, Nell M SR

28.31 1:00.03 1:26.27 1:51.79

A5 1:52.09Gilmour Academy

1) Bednar, Allison K SR 2) Ohaimhirgin, Cate FR

3) Rudman, Peyton A JR 4) Meyer, Emma E SR

28.87 59.62 1:27.31 1:52.09

A6 1:52.22Brunswick

1) Pasadyn, Cassandra SR 2) Eyssen, Erika SO

3) Pasadyn, Felicia SO 4) Costanzo, Brionna SR

26.80 1:00.23 1:26.81 1:52.22

A7 1:52.38Magnificat

1) Zwissler, Taryn E SR 2) Presley, Kathryn E JR

3) Cartwright, Alana M SR 4) Monroe, Grace E JR

27.88 1:00.28 1:26.85 1:52.38

A8 1:52.70Rocky River

1) Spearry, Peyton FR 2) Burgess, Katherine SO

3) Flynn, Mary Claire FR 4) Stankivicz, Annie A SR

28.88 59.33 1:27.69 1:52.70

A9 1:53.74Lake Catholic

1) Jones, Maggie SR 2) Taraska, Lilija SR

3) Krolikowski, Jenna SR 4) Taraska, Silvija SR

29.99 1:02.00 1:29.41 1:53.74

A10 1:53.88North Royalton

1) Turchanik, Sarah M SO 2) Martin, Anna M JR

3) Weber, Anna M JR 4) Smith, Gina M SR

28.62 59.56 1:27.73 1:53.88

A11 1:54.06Brecksville

1) Conte, Maya SO 2) Bach, Hannah SO

3) Martin, Dolores JR 4) McNichols, Riley FR

29.02 59.68 1:28.68 1:54.06

A12 1:54.32Firestone

1) Stutler, Hannah B JR 2) Dyer, Madeline H FR

3) Stump, Jordan O FR 4) Chelovitz, Molly E JR

31.42 1:01.19 1:29.40 1:54.32

A13 1:56.73Medina

1) Muchewicz, Olivia A JR 2) Lyncha, Allie N SR

3) Walburn, Emily C JR 4) Lisser, Crosbee D JR

29.55 1:02.20 1:30.98 1:56.73

A14 1:56.87Bay High

1) Beauchesne, Abby SR 2) Mlakar, Rose SR

3) Miedza, Maja FR 4) Dannemiller, Kate SR

31.60 1:04.28 1:30.93 1:56.87

A15 1:58.24Amherst Steele

1) Vila, Gabbie A SR 2) Saultz, Annabelle M SO

3) Prieto, Shelby L SR 4) Walther, Olivia D SR

31.10 1:05.52 1:32.45 1:58.24

A16 1:59.58Stow

1) Houk, Samantha SR 2) Engle, Kayla SO

3) Vober, Amy JR 4) Huddleston, Samantha JR

31.47 1:04.75 1:33.62 1:59.58

A17 1:59.68Nordonia

1) McFarland, Christina JR 2) Gillota, Claudia SR

3) Westbrooks, Amanda JR 4) Licht, Carmen JR

28.20 1:02.88 1:32.92 1:59.68

A18 2:00.12St. Joseph

1) Kelly, Madison FR 2) Colon, Paola SO

3) Strick, Rachel SR 4) Sheehan, Allison JR

27.22 1:03.61 1:32.96 2:00.12

A19 2:00.72Copley

1) Bute, Laura A JR 2) Kimberly, Caroline N SO

3) Lee, Cristina SR 4) Fox, Rachel SO

32.23 1:05.93 1:34.43 2:00.72

A20 2:02.04Avon

1) Eldridge, Izzy SO 2) Sidloski, Abby SO

3) Downing, Caitlin SO 4) Ramser, Krista J SO

30.11 1:04.39 1:35.17 2:02.04

A21 2:03.08Lakewood

1) McHugh, Maggie JR 2) Lawrence, Melina SR

3) Reis, Kelley SR 4) Bressler, Emma SR

30.77 1:07.30 1:34.82 2:03.08

A22 2:05.69Kent Roosevelt

1) Goodwill, Katie E FR 2) Susel, Anna JR

3) Audet, Sarah JR 4) Kirbabas, Lexie SR

34.70 1:09.93 1:39.18 2:05.69

A23 2:05.84Fairview Park

1) Karabinus, Zoe SR 2) Mills, Anna JR

3) Malloy, Sophia FR 4) Nieberding, Bridget JR

32.35 1:08.06 1:36.56 2:05.84

A24 2:06.09Hoban Knights

1) Zaucha, Megan FR 2) Long, Mackenzie JR

3) Wilson, Lindsey SR 4) Zaucha, Lily JR

31.96 1:07.55 1:38.66 2:06.09

A25 2:07.26Eastlake North

1) Smith, Skylar JR 2) Di Cerce, Annalisa FR

3) Dempsey, Rachel SO 4) Regovich, Elizabeth FR

32.00 1:08.13 1:39.21 2:07.26

A26 2:08.57Westlake

1) Emser, Alise JR 2) Stewart, Megan SO

3) Nieves, Delitza JR 4) Quinn, Bridget JR

32.16 1:06.62 1:38.30 2:08.57

A27 2:09.69Beaumont

1) Clark, Lindsey SR 2) Robinson, True FR

3) Larive, Zoe JR 4) Kessinger, Meghan SO

32.16 1:06.68 1:40.14 2:09.69



C.T. Branin Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 6:50 PM  1/14/2017  Page 2

2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A28 2:10.55Revere

1) Miller, Margaux SO 2) Meng, Nova FR

3) Volk, Camille JR 4) Morris, Allison SO

34.99 1:11.31 1:43.14 2:10.55

A29 2:12.35Solon

1) Shene, Taylor SO 2) Klugherz, Rayna SO

3) Leib, Gena JR 4) Sargeant, Deandra JR

33.63 1:10.41 1:41.25 2:12.35

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:35.39 * St. Charles Preparatory1/16/2016

N Ward, N Eramo, M Gutman, B Sugar

Pool Record: 1:29.68 ! Buffalo, State University of N2011

P Aronica, J Meints, M Schwippert, J Heine

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:40.52Ignatius

1) Hessler, John L SR 2) Hong, Nicholas SO

3) Simcox, Dimitri SR 4) Libertin, Joey P SR

26.54 54.77 1:18.24 1:40.52

A2 1:41.09Walsh Jesuit

1) Smesko, Kaden W FR 2) Kurlich, Richard A JR

3) Telerico, Anthony M SR 4) Lenz, Adam C JR

25.11 53.48 1:18.91 1:41.09

A*3 1:41.33Wadsworth

1) Edurese, John FR 2) Pavlak, Joseph P SR

3) Loparo, Anthony A SR 4) Lahmann, Nick SR

26.76 53.35 1:18.33 1:41.33

A*3 1:41.33Brecksville

1) Widenhofer, Eric SO 2) Krusinski, Pete FR

3) Krusinski, Jack JR 4) Chimes, Eric SO

26.61 54.48 1:19.00 1:41.33

A5 1:41.62Hudson

1) Johnson, Jay W SO 2) Tuckerman, Caleb S FR

3) Tuckerman, Jacob JR 4) Clarke, Liam J FR

25.53 54.92 1:19.54 1:41.62

A6 1:42.46Shaker

1) Gustafson, Max J SR 2) Bopple, Jake S JR

3) Gustafson, Chachi G SO 4) Tolbert, Blanton S JR

24.67 55.25 1:20.03 1:42.46

A7 1:42.92Avon

1) Hammerschmidt, David JR 2) Brooks, Ben V SR

3) Woods, Nolan SR 4) Fowler, Nick JR

27.48 53.96 1:19.90 1:42.92

A8 1:44.45Firestone

1) Ison, Josh B SO 2) Davis, Max C JR

3) Saum, Jack F SO 4) Searle, Thomas S JR

26.69 56.67 1:21.23 1:44.45

A9 1:44.95Strongsville

1) Green, Garrett W JR 2) Hargis, Sal JR

3) Whitehead, Michael J SO 4) Pichette, Chris R SO

25.93 56.16 1:21.36 1:44.95

A10 1:45.13Rocky River

1) Shaw, Harrison SO 2) Linville, Elijah T JR

3) Gluntz, Andrew J SR 4) Vehar, Jake H SR

27.40 55.86 1:22.74 1:45.13

A11 1:47.12Bay High

1) MacMillan, Colin JR 2) Hewko, Mason FR

3) Fischer, Mark SR 4) Baylor, Braden JR

26.46 58.63 1:23.39 1:47.12

A12 1:47.27Westlake

1) Francesconi, Sebastian SR 2) Phillips, Greg P SR

3) Lee, Patrick JR 4) Sedlak, Ryan SR

27.73 59.31 1:25.50 1:47.27

A13 1:47.33Solon

1) Bradshaw, Philip SR 2) Gross, Adam JR

3) Campbell, Forrest JR 4) Bozsvai, Dane SR

27.13 58.11 1:22.50 1:47.33

A14 1:48.65Brunswick

1) Nguyen, Andrew SR 2) Wilson, Andre SR

3) Rimac, Niko SR 4) Le, Nelson JR

27.14 58.99 1:24.64 1:48.65

A15 1:49.65Revere

1) Grandon, Peter SO 2) Grandon, Tim JR

3) Bonafini, Jeremy JR 4) Johnson, Alec JR

29.20 59.00 1:27.20 1:49.65

A16 1:49.72Nordonia

1) Tomkovicz, Timmy SO 2) Toaz, Jared JR

3) Dasher, Dominic SO 4) Schneider, Jared JR

28.32 57.86 1:26.01 1:49.72

A17 1:50.47Amherst Steele

1) Rakar, Michael A SR 2) Kelley, Jacob R SR

3) Moore, Nathan C JR 4) Mlincek, Max A JR

28.84 1:00.26 1:26.56 1:50.47

A18 1:50.69Kent Roosevelt

1) Swan, Haydn SO 2) Kulis, William SR

3) Patrick, Kyle SR 4) Shiu, Gabriel SR

30.09 59.90 1:27.00 1:50.69

A19 1:51.80Stow

1) Houk, Kevin SR 2) Myers, Caleb FR

3) Walsh, Jason JR 4) Johnson-Smyth, Matthew JR

30.14 1:01.68 1:27.96 1:51.80

A20 1:54.30Gilmour Academy

1) Cerer, Mike A SO 2) Divincenzo, Carter J SO

3) Vanone, Matthew P FR 4) McDowell, Miles SR

29.35 1:03.55 1:28.59 1:54.30

A21 1:54.31Eastlake North

1) Kaucic, Brian FR 2) Regovich, Brian JR

3) Wallace, Jimmy JR 4) Molek, Nate SO

29.78 59.88 1:25.38 1:54.31

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:49.39 * Katie M Miller1/15/2011

Pool Record: 1:46.30 ! Brittney Kuras2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hathaway Brown SR1 1:55.65Cha, Maggie M

26.78 56.44 1:26.42 1:55.65

Hudson FR2 1:55.72McCormick, Paige N

27.27 56.27 1:26.14 1:55.72

Lake Catholic SR3 1:56.67Krolikowski, Jenna

27.59 56.82 1:26.77 1:56.67

Nordonia JR4 1:58.82McFarland, Christina

27.88 58.20 1:28.61 1:58.82

Brecksville FR5 1:58.87Krosky, Karen

27.03 57.18 1:28.63 1:58.87
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Gilmour Academy SO6 1:58.94Koerwitz, Celeste

27.57 57.79 1:29.24 1:58.94

Hathaway Brown SR7 1:59.87Bruckner, Nell M

27.44 57.53 1:28.86 1:59.87

Walsh Jesuit FR8 2:00.42Draiss, Madelyn K

27.39 58.44 1:30.51 2:00.42

Hudson SR9 2:00.46Palazzo, Gaby T

27.91 58.20 1:28.80 2:00.46

Medina SR10 2:00.75Agee, Lexi M

27.02 57.21 1:29.12 2:00.75

Brunswick SR11 2:02.38Eyssen, Nikki

27.26 57.84 1:29.98 2:02.38

Strongsville SR12 2:02.75Stout, Serena M

27.78 58.02 1:29.79 2:02.75

Rocky River FR13 2:02.80Schuld, Morgan H

28.77 1:00.49 1:32.07 2:02.80

Gilmour Academy SR14 2:02.95Steffey, Riley A

28.38 59.28 1:30.94 2:02.95

Wadsworth SO15 2:03.51Berlin, Hannah

28.67 59.94 1:31.96 2:03.51

Copley JR16 2:05.27Bartos, Katelyn M

28.88 1:00.14 1:32.32 2:05.27

Medina JR17 2:05.94Junge, Riley M

28.21 59.32 1:32.66 2:05.94

Walsh Jesuit SR18 2:06.66Vance, Murphy M

28.67 1:00.71 1:34.29 2:06.66

Columbiana FR19 2:06.94Buchheit, Jocelyn

28.69 1:00.61 1:33.48 2:06.94

Rocky River FR20 2:07.11Schuld, Mackenzie S

30.02 1:02.57 1:35.38 2:07.11

Highland FR21 2:07.50Cook, Kylie E

29.74 1:01.97 1:35.15 2:07.50

Strongsville JR22 2:07.55Kieckbusch, Autumn

29.36 1:01.42 1:34.13 2:07.55

Hudson FR23 2:08.62Silcox, Abby J

29.45 1:02.33 1:35.80 2:08.62

Shaker JR24 2:08.71Madden, Macie C

29.23 1:01.79 1:35.46 2:08.71

Hathaway Brown SO25 2:08.72Mazzoli, Lydia M

29.63 1:02.23 1:35.54 2:08.72

Solon JR26 2:08.88Kloboves, Maria

30.67 1:03.68 1:36.69 2:08.88

Magnificat JR27 2:09.15Guilfoyle, Elizabeth R

29.43 1:02.38 1:35.52 2:09.15

Eastlake North FR28 2:09.17Di Cerce, Annalisa

30.43 1:03.62 1:36.25 2:09.17

Hathaway Brown FR29 2:09.51Engles, Cate A

28.79 1:01.71 1:35.63 2:09.51

Hudson JR30 2:10.56DeWitt, Kaitlyn

30.03 1:02.95 1:36.54 2:10.56

Hathaway Brown SR31 2:10.82Wang, Rachel X

30.05 1:02.69 1:36.71 2:10.82

Hoban Knights FR32 2:10.90Zaucha, Megan

29.71 1:03.75 1:37.77 2:10.90

Rocky River SR33 2:11.35Stankivicz, Annie A

31.03 1:04.78 1:38.88 2:11.35

Avon SO34 2:11.39Downing, Caitlin

Bay High SO35 2:11.49Garner, Deborah

30.00 1:03.10 1:37.44 2:11.49

Copley JR36 2:11.53Bute, Laura A

30.40 1:03.75 1:37.43 2:11.53

Firestone JR37 2:11.58Gasaway, Delaney M

29.60 1:01.89 1:36.40 2:11.58

Medina JR38 2:11.85Lisser, Carlee V

29.67 1:02.70 1:37.21 2:11.85

Amherst Steele SO39 2:12.05Saultz, Annabelle M

30.42 1:03.55 1:37.82 2:12.05

Walsh Jesuit SO40 2:12.14Moore, Samantha A

29.66 1:03.08 1:37.59 2:12.14

Brunswick JR41 2:12.41Stewart, Kayla

29.89 1:03.20 1:37.37 2:12.41

Normandy JR42 2:12.50Mussig, Lauren

29.93 1:03.74 1:38.73 2:12.50

Strongsville JR43 2:12.81Jones, Bri T

29.73 1:02.63 1:37.00 2:12.81

Solon SO44 2:14.58Klugherz, Rayna

30.76 1:04.57 1:40.04 2:14.58

Brunswick JR45 2:14.61Kato, Lizzy

30.41 1:04.07 1:39.15 2:14.61

Stow SR46 2:15.26Cole, Lizzie

30.10 1:04.13 1:40.10 2:15.26

Magnificat JR47 2:15.69Farmer, Morgan R

29.99 1:03.93 1:39.76 2:15.69

Nordonia JR48 2:17.16Westbrooks, Amanda

30.30 1:03.99 1:40.75 2:17.16

Bay High JR49 2:17.77Thompson, Logan

30.85 1:05.53 1:41.53 2:17.77

Magnificat JR50 2:17.90Slife, Maeve E

31.09 1:05.40 1:41.67 2:17.90

Solon JR51 2:20.30El-Hajj, Elyssa

31.56 1:06.96 1:44.18 2:20.30

North Royalton JR--- NSGlickberg, Emma E

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:40.56 * Ben Weaver1/17/2015

Pool Record: 1:37.95 ! Matt T Hogan2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ignatius SR1 1:46.11Hong, Marcus J

24.48 51.45 1:18.52 1:46.11

Euclid JR2 1:48.21Kijauskas, Andrius

24.60 51.92 1:20.29 1:48.21

Stow JR3 1:48.44Cremer, Cornelius

24.87 52.15 1:20.09 1:48.44

Normandy SO4 1:49.66Norman, Eric E

24.83 51.79 1:20.18 1:49.66

Amherst Steele JR5 1:50.09Moore, Nathan C

25.46 53.59 1:21.79 1:50.09

Hudson JR6 1:50.83Ruscin, Dylan

25.56 54.20 1:22.35 1:50.83

Highland SR7 1:51.37Skidmore, Kyle H

25.27 53.28 1:22.18 1:51.37

North Royalton SO8 1:52.25Vance, Andrew

25.47 53.65 1:23.04 1:52.25



C.T. Branin Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 6:50 PM  1/14/2017  Page 4

2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rocky River FR9 1:52.26Morris, Aiden K

25.24 54.06 1:23.24 1:52.26

Hoban Knights SO10 1:52.39Heller, Michael

25.35 53.64 1:23.38 1:52.39

Walsh Jesuit JR11 1:52.43Lenz, Adam C

25.07 53.15 1:22.74 1:52.43

Walsh Jesuit FR12 1:53.04Smesko, Kaden W

24.72 52.63 1:22.57 1:53.04

Strongsville SO13 1:54.07Pichette, Chris R

25.68 54.41 1:24.14 1:54.07

Ignatius SR14 1:54.37Kushmeliuk, Severyn

26.47 55.42 1:24.96 1:54.37

Medina SO15 1:55.09Olsavsky, Austin C

25.91 55.60 1:25.81 1:55.09

Hoban Knights SO16 1:55.22Icsman, Justin

25.89 55.11 1:25.19 1:55.22

Rocky River SR17 1:55.65Gluntz, Andrew J

25.63 53.78 1:24.55 1:55.65

Lakewood SR18 1:55.66Polen, Preston

25.98 55.10 1:25.13 1:55.66

Firestone SR19 1:55.93LaVoie, Simon C

26.15 55.16 1:25.75 1:55.93

Lakewood SR20 1:56.18Ferrone, Nick

25.61 54.51 1:25.19 1:56.18

Stow JR21 1:56.42Walsh, Jason

27.77 57.59 1:27.42 1:56.42

Lakewood JR22 1:56.48Healy, Luke

26.97 56.04 1:26.91 1:56.48

Walsh Jesuit JR23 1:57.23Telerico, Nicholas D

25.66 55.28 1:26.61 1:57.23

Amherst Steele JR24 1:57.38Cook, Adam B

26.80 56.02 1:26.66 1:57.38

Walsh Jesuit JR25 1:57.86Gaffney, Colin F

25.56 54.54 1:25.88 1:57.86

Strongsville SR26 1:57.87Lipowski, Johnny A

26.94 56.33 1:27.01 1:57.87

Walsh Jesuit SO27 1:58.09Crissman, Jacob R

26.97 56.77 1:28.26 1:58.09

Westlake SR28 1:58.10Francesconi, Sebastian

26.43 56.05 1:26.91 1:58.10

Highland JR29 1:59.35Marcellino, Nolan H

27.03 57.37 1:28.81 1:59.35

Firestone JR30 2:00.40Scantling, Michael D

26.37 56.26 1:28.08 2:00.40

Hudson JR31 2:00.69Constable, Matthew

27.53 57.93 1:29.62 2:00.69

Ignatius JR32 2:00.94Fragassi, Anthony P

27.83 58.38 1:29.81 2:00.94

Walsh Jesuit FR33 2:08.06Wintering, Alex G

29.16 1:02.23 1:35.71 2:08.06

Solon SR--- DFSDemeyer, Garrett

Declared false start

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:04.07 * Morgan Belli1/14/2014

Pool Record: 1:59.84 ! Brittney Kraus2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Walsh Jesuit SR1 2:06.26Gresser, Hanna M

27.03 59.00 1:35.22 2:06.26

Walsh Jesuit SR2 2:08.05Hart, Carly C

26.85 1:00.67 1:37.04 2:08.05

Walsh Jesuit FR3 2:10.33Cappabianca, Giovanna S

27.76 1:01.63 1:39.59 2:10.33

Brunswick SO4 2:10.80Pasadyn, Felicia

27.94 1:01.06 1:40.31 2:10.80

Highland JR5 2:12.09Mennenga, Ashley C

28.71 1:01.88 1:40.58 2:12.09

Firestone FR6 2:12.58Dyer, Madeline H

29.60 1:03.75 1:41.08 2:12.58

North Royalton JR7 2:13.48Martin, Anna M

28.60 1:02.22 1:41.43 2:13.48

Gilmour Academy SR8 2:13.79Meyer, Emma E

28.08 1:02.77 1:41.96 2:13.79

Hudson SR9 2:15.39Gundling, Natalie A

28.91 1:03.00 1:43.96 2:15.39

Strongsville SR10 2:15.68Jones, Shaunna L

28.09 1:03.98 1:44.03 2:15.68

Walsh Jesuit JR11 2:16.34Renuart, Bryanna J

28.67 1:03.18 1:43.17 2:16.34

Normandy SO12 2:17.77Bess, Gabrielle N

29.59 1:05.15 1:45.27 2:17.77

Brecksville SO13 2:17.78Tarbuck, Natalie

29.41 1:04.15 1:45.19 2:17.78

Rocky River SO14 2:18.52Burgess, Katherine

29.73 1:05.41 1:46.45 2:18.52

Hathaway Brown JR15 2:18.77Borrow, Emma R

29.66 1:03.00 1:45.33 2:18.77

Copley JR16 2:19.35Round, Allison L

29.91 1:06.10 1:47.47 2:19.35

Copley SR17 2:20.35Lee, Cristina

29.73 1:04.78 1:47.33 2:20.35

Avon SO18 2:20.52Hunt, Kaitlyn

30.42 1:05.06 1:48.17 2:20.52

Westlake JR19 2:20.71Kelleher, Erin

29.40 1:04.00 1:47.80 2:20.71

Normandy SO20 2:20.99Irwin, Megan I

29.51 1:05.97 1:49.09 2:20.99

Hudson FR21 2:21.39Loring, Gabrielle C

31.79 1:06.79 1:49.71 2:21.39

Magnificat JR*22 2:21.70Presley, Kathryn E

30.26 1:08.11 1:48.97 2:21.70

Rocky River FR*22 2:21.70Flynn, Mary Claire

30.61 1:06.49 1:49.24 2:21.70

Strongsville JR24 2:22.45Potter, Rachel E

29.55 1:05.37 1:47.75 2:22.45

Firestone FR25 2:22.99Stump, Jordan O

30.30 1:09.30 1:49.38 2:22.99

Strongsville FR26 2:23.22Gadd, Shaelyn M

28.70 1:04.90 1:48.97 2:23.22
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lake Catholic FR27 2:23.71Trem, Natali

30.38 1:07.01 1:48.46 2:23.71

Brunswick SO28 2:25.39Eyssen, Erika

32.43 1:10.69 1:51.58 2:25.39

Brecksville SO29 2:25.66Bach, Hannah

31.71 1:09.15 1:50.49 2:25.66

Hathaway Brown JR30 2:26.14Hutchinson, Grace M

31.63 1:08.34 1:51.93 2:26.14

Brunswick FR31 2:27.33Kijek, Lily M

32.30 1:08.78 1:52.47 2:27.33

Firestone SO32 2:29.60Nutter, Rylie C

33.75 1:11.60 1:55.91 2:29.60

Hathaway Brown JR33 2:29.65Wasser, Halle C

32.03 1:11.11 1:55.34 2:29.65

Hathaway Brown SO34 2:30.28Lis, Cassandra N

31.36 1:10.69 1:55.01 2:30.28

Westlake SO35 2:31.26Stewart, Megan

31.80 1:13.50 1:56.19 2:31.26

Stow SO36 2:31.60Engle, Kayla

32.38 1:13.19 1:55.65 2:31.60

Eastlake North SO37 2:31.89Dempsey, Rachel

31.70 1:10.62 1:55.21 2:31.89

Hoban Knights JR38 2:35.20Long, Mackenzie

32.51 1:11.34 1:57.26 2:35.20

Medina JR39 2:37.68McCarthy, Sam J

32.11 1:11.66 2:01.35 2:37.68

Firestone JR40 2:38.10Harris, Anne J

33.03 1:14.06 2:02.25 2:38.10

Hudson SR41 2:38.32Kinnear, Claire

31.93 1:11.05 1:59.11 2:38.32

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:52.16 * Derek J Hren1/12/2013

Pool Record: 1:48.00 ! Jake Harner2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Avon SR1 1:57.72Brooks, Ben V

25.53 56.12 1:30.42 1:57.72

Walsh Jesuit JR2 1:58.69Kurlich, Richard A

25.39 56.84 1:30.55 1:58.69

Wadsworth SR3 1:59.94Pavlak, Joseph P

25.83 57.85 1:31.25 1:59.94

Firestone SO4 2:00.83Saum, Jack F

25.92 56.60 1:32.29 2:00.83

Brecksville JR5 2:00.90Krusinski, Jack

25.79 57.65 1:31.54 2:00.90

Medina JR6 2:02.65Petruzzi, Anthony N

27.00 59.04 1:34.42 2:02.65

Nordonia JR7 2:03.00Toaz, Jared

26.55 58.37 1:33.83 2:03.00

Shaker SO8 2:04.00Gustafson, Chachi G

25.91 57.08 1:35.99 2:04.00

Normandy FR9 2:04.87Stoia, Brandon R

27.15 1:00.07 1:35.92 2:04.87

Shaker SR*10 2:04.96Murlin, Alex F

25.80 58.93 1:34.66 2:04.96

Hudson JR*10 2:04.96Tuckerman, Jacob

26.17 57.78 1:35.21 2:04.96

Hudson FR12 2:05.23Clarke, Liam J

28.13 1:01.79 1:38.60 2:05.23

Wadsworth SR13 2:07.69Loparo, Anthony A

25.93 59.38 1:37.35 2:07.69

Rocky River JR14 2:09.58Linville, Elijah T

28.86 1:02.28 1:38.33 2:09.58

Walsh Jesuit JR15 2:10.07Kurlich, Andrew F

27.40 1:00.66 1:39.70 2:10.07

Ignatius SO16 2:10.66Hong, Nicholas

27.82 1:02.75 1:39.76 2:10.66

Shaker JR17 2:11.17Bopple, Jake S

28.34 1:02.16 1:39.74 2:11.17

Hudson JR18 2:11.89Martinez, Sam

27.70 1:02.10 1:40.93 2:11.89

Strongsville SO19 2:12.70Hoffmann, Max C

28.54 1:00.81 1:41.99 2:12.70

Amherst Steele JR20 2:12.82Golski, Brad G

28.48 1:04.50 1:41.97 2:12.82

Stow JR21 2:13.05Lumley, Simon

28.14 1:03.19 1:41.86 2:13.05

Brunswick SR22 2:13.58Nguyen, Andrew

27.73 1:02.34 1:42.69 2:13.58

Strongsville JR23 2:13.60Hargis, Sal

28.69 1:03.15 1:42.19 2:13.60

Solon SO24 2:14.15Finnerty, Sean

29.86 1:03.10 1:43.85 2:14.15

Solon JR25 2:14.44Gross, Adam

27.91 1:03.58 1:42.03 2:14.44

Shaker SR26 2:15.61Miklos, Chris M

30.91 1:05.35 1:44.02 2:15.61

Medina JR27 2:17.43Savage, Spencer J

29.06 1:04.33 1:44.92 2:17.43

Stow SR28 2:18.65Houk, Kevin

30.48 1:04.00 1:46.79 2:18.65

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 22.99 * Miranda E Donley1/16/2016

Pool Record: 22.59 ! Mallory Morrell2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lake Catholic SR1 24.49Taraska, Silvija

Strongsville JR2 24.61Newbould, Julia A

Hathaway Brown FR3 24.68Perry, Maggie L

Bay High FR4 24.76Miedza, Maja

St. Joseph FR5 25.03Kelly, Madison

Rocky River SR*6 25.14Brandt, Anna

Firestone JR*6 25.14Chelovitz, Molly E

Hudson SO8 25.22Hannan, Maddie a

Avon FR9 25.28Benny, Katt

Magnificat SR10 25.46Zwissler, Taryn E

Magnificat JR11 25.59Monroe, Grace E

Highland JR12 25.62Wilkes, Mindy C

Rocky River SR13 25.67Banks, Laura M

Strongsville SR14 25.73Stout, Serena M

Solon JR15 25.74Gaydos, Kyleah

Hathaway Brown FR16 25.76Brooks, Hayden C

Amherst Steele SR17 25.77Walther, Olivia D
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Firestone FR18 25.79Baith, Jordan J

Stow JR19 25.80Huddleston, Samantha

Lake Catholic SR20 25.87Taraska, Lilija

Medina JR*21 25.89Muchewicz, Olivia A

Brecksville JR*21 25.89Ryan, Hanna

Amherst Steele SR23 25.96Prieto, Shelby L

Lakewood JR24 25.97McHugh, Maggie

Hathaway Brown JR25 26.01Clark, Sophie F

Copley SO26 26.08Fox, Rachel

Highland JR27 26.12Stacho, Brittany C

Gilmour Academy SR28 26.16Ingwer, KeLynn M

Westlake SO29 26.18Sanchez, Isabelle

Bay High SR30 26.19Dannemiller, Kate

Magnificat FR31 26.21Zelis, Hanna M

Wadsworth SO32 26.23Hochstetler, Haley

Rocky River FR33 26.24Skapoulas, Anna M

Hudson JR34 26.25O'Keefe, Kirsten

Gilmour Academy SR35 26.27Hoover, Annalise

Hudson FR36 26.28Kara, Noelle A

Gilmour Academy JR37 26.31Rudman, Peyton A

Walsh Jesuit SO38 26.32Coughlin, Kathryn M

Copley SO39 26.35Comstock, Callie H

Westlake FR40 26.43Sanchez, Katie

Lake Catholic SR41 26.48Erich, Samantha

Medina JR42 26.53Lisser, Crosbee D

Stow JR43 26.54Vober, Amy

Shaker SO*44 26.55Gomez-Perez, Lia

Lake Catholic SR*44 26.55Jones, Maggie

Shaker FR46 26.68Miklos, Natalia A

Strongsville SR47 26.69Lesniak, Pauliina J

North Royalton JR48 26.73Weber, Anna M

Bay High SR49 26.76Mlakar, Rose

Kent Roosevelt SR50 26.77Kirbabas, Lexie

Magnificat FR*51 26.79Guilfoyle, Emilia M

Avon SO*51 26.79Ramser, Krista J

Hudson FR53 26.90Horrigan, Maddie E

North Royalton SR54 26.95Smith, Gina M

Strongsville JR55 27.06Rohrbach, Phoebe

Solon SR56 27.10Dong, Karen

Firestone JR57 27.12Stutler, Hannah B

Fairview Park FR58 27.23Malloy, Sophia

Bay High SO59 27.43Mastromatteo, Gabby

Westlake JR60 27.47Emser, Alise

Hudson FR*61 27.49Caniglia, Katie E

Bay High SR*61 27.49Beauchesne, Abby

Avon FR63 27.57Woods, Natalie

Firestone SR*64 27.84Jones, Leah

Firestone SR*64 27.84Scantling, Katherine

Walsh Jesuit JR66 28.16Mark, Alexa P

Eastlake North FR67 28.30Regovich, Elizabeth

Hudson SO68 28.45Mitalski, Elizabeth L

Fairview Park SR69 28.54Karabinus, Zoe

Fairview Park JR70 29.68Nieberding, Bridget

Strongsville SR--- NSHehmeyer, Bri

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 21.23 * Michael C Meldon1/15/2011

Pool Record: 20.16 ! Mike R Dugan2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Brecksville JR1 21.11*Madej, David

Bay High JR2 21.97MacMillan, Colin

Hudson SO3 22.00Johnson, Jay W

Bay High SR4 22.03Fischer, Mark

Ignatius JR5 22.17O'Haimhirgin, Cian E

Westlake SR6 22.18Sedlak, Ryan

Revere JR7 22.19Johnson, Alec

Solon JR8 22.34Campbell, Forrest

Shaker JR9 22.59Tolbert, Blanton S

Medina SR10 22.93Burns, Josh T

Brecksville JR11 22.94Deuch, Brandon

Normandy SR12 23.00Majerle, Gojko

Brecksville SO13 23.10Charbonneau, Colin D

Medina SR14 23.12Walker, Derek J

Amherst Steele JR15 23.24Mlincek, Max A

North Royalton JR16 23.28Romstadt, Mason A

Ignatius SR17 23.29Kushmeliuk, Severyn

Stow S018 23.33Schoenberg, Alexander

Strongsville JR19 23.36Mattson, Kyle

Ignatius SR20 23.48Hessler, John L

Gilmour Academy FR*21 23.57Vanone, Matthew P

Walsh Jesuit SR*21 23.57Marhofer, Michael G

Rocky River SR23 23.61Kneubel, Brennen

Brunswick JR24 23.68Batman, Adam

Firestone JR25 23.70Searle, Thomas S

Wadsworth SR26 23.82Lahmann, Nick

Strongsville SO27 24.05Cox, Ian A

Ignatius FR28 24.21Marcie, Cameron

Medina SO29 24.24McClowry, Colin M

Hudson SO30 24.25Kinnear, Brian J

Gilmour Academy SO31 24.29Cerer, Mike A

Hudson SR32 24.32Podoll, Oliver

Copley SR33 24.33Mularcik, Brad

Kent Roosevelt SR34 24.59Shiu, Gabriel

Hudson JR35 24.76Beegle, Alex

Rocky River SR36 24.91Rosenthal, Kyle

Hudson SR37 25.08Weigel, Sean

Walsh Jesuit JR38 25.71Finelli, Aidan B

Kent Roosevelt SR39 26.48Kulis, William

Solon SR--- DFSDemeyer, Garrett

Declared false start

Rocky River SR--- NSVehar, Jake H

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 55.49 * Madison H Myers1/17/2015

Pool Record: 53.25 ! Erin E Seiler2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Brunswick SR1 58.21Pasadyn, Cassandra

27.17 58.21

Hathaway Brown FR2 58.88Sun, Helen

28.42 58.88

Walsh Jesuit FR3 59.26Cappabianca, Giovanna S

27.85 59.26
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Magnificat SR4 59.27Cartwright, Alana M

27.10 59.27

Strongsville SR5 59.45Jones, Shaunna L

28.01 59.45

Westlake SO6 59.74Francesconi, Erica

28.58 59.74

Lake Catholic SR7 59.81Krolikowski, Jenna

27.81 59.81

Gilmour Academy SR8 1:00.07Meyer, Emma E

28.06 1:00.07

Hathaway Brown SR9 1:00.32Bruckner, Nell M

28.28 1:00.32

Lakewood SR10 1:00.48Reis, Kelley

28.15 1:00.48

Hudson SR11 1:00.54Palazzo, Gaby T

28.02 1:00.54

St. Joseph FR12 1:00.64Kelly, Madison

28.57 1:00.64

Strongsville JR13 1:00.74Kahn, Emily A

28.31 1:00.74

North Royalton SO14 1:00.88Turchanik, Sarah M

28.40 1:00.88

Brunswick SR15 1:00.96Eyssen, Nikki

28.23 1:00.96

Walsh Jesuit FR16 1:00.97Draiss, Madelyn K

28.17 1:00.97

Amherst Steele SR17 1:01.10Prieto, Shelby L

28.22 1:01.10

North Royalton JR18 1:01.15Martin, Anna M

28.59 1:01.15

Brecksville FR19 1:01.29McNichols, Riley

28.51 1:01.29

Strongsville SR20 1:01.43Pederson, Megan E

28.65 1:01.43

Walsh Jesuit FR21 1:01.45Telerico, Mia M

28.25 1:01.45

Hudson SR22 1:01.64Trattner, Macy

28.63 1:01.64

Hudson SO23 1:01.85Hannan, Maddie a

28.55 1:01.85

Normandy SO24 1:01.91Bess, Gabrielle N

29.11 1:01.91

Gilmour Academy SR25 1:02.40Bednar, Allison K

29.03 1:02.40

Walsh Jesuit SR26 1:02.59Kaczmar, Emma L

28.81 1:02.59

Strongsville FR27 1:03.04Gadd, Shaelyn M

28.78 1:03.04

Gilmour Academy JR28 1:03.11Rudman, Peyton A

29.09 1:03.11

North Royalton JR29 1:03.52Weber, Anna M

29.63 1:03.52

Brecksville SO30 1:04.08Conte, Maya

29.45 1:04.08

Fairview Park FR31 1:05.01Malloy, Sophia

30.89 1:05.01

Magnificat FR32 1:05.11Zelis, Hanna M

30.49 1:05.11

Hathaway Brown JR33 1:05.20Miluk, Madison M

30.13 1:05.20

Brunswick SR34 1:05.38McGreer, Amanda

30.33 1:05.38

Lakewood JR35 1:05.39McHugh, Maggie

30.10 1:05.39

Strongsville JR36 1:05.72Jones, Bri T

31.06 1:05.72

Shaker SO37 1:06.35Markey, Alice K

31.52 1:06.35

North Royalton FR38 1:06.40Weber, Rachel E

30.57 1:06.40

Kent Roosevelt JR39 1:06.56Audet, Sarah

30.92 1:06.56

Medina JR40 1:06.69Walburn, Emily C

30.62 1:06.69

Brecksville JR41 1:06.77Martin, Dolores

30.67 1:06.77

Solon JR42 1:07.18Leib, Gena

31.52 1:07.18

Strongsville JR43 1:07.40Rohrbach, Phoebe

31.35 1:07.40

Firestone SR44 1:07.47Orosz, Emma

31.51 1:07.47

Avon SO45 1:07.54Downing, Caitlin

30.98 1:07.54

Hudson SO*46 1:07.63Clampffer, Alex S

30.71 1:07.63

Copley JR*46 1:07.63Bute, Laura A

31.32 1:07.63

Amherst Steele SR48 1:07.66Vila, Gabbie A

31.08 1:07.66

Rocky River FR49 1:08.41Skapoulas, Anna M

30.50 1:08.41

Brunswick JR50 1:08.42Stewart, Kayla

31.28 1:08.42

Beaumont SR51 1:08.45Clark, Lindsey

32.19 1:08.45

Brunswick SR52 1:08.51Bruns, Megan

31.29 1:08.51

Hudson SR53 1:08.59Agnor, Renee

30.80 1:08.59

Brecksville JR54 1:09.13Seballos, Rhalena

31.19 1:09.13

Hudson SO55 1:09.64Ambroziak, Rachel E

32.28 1:09.64

Firestone JR56 1:09.91Harris, Anne J

32.64 1:09.91

Hudson SR57 1:10.18Kinnear, Claire

32.57 1:10.18

Solon JR58 1:10.77Schneider, Lindsay

32.95 1:10.77

Bay High SO59 1:11.53Melaragno, Jacqueline

33.75 1:11.53

Solon JR60 1:12.14Faranda, Alana

32.44 1:12.14
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hoban Knights SR61 1:13.33Wilson, Lindsey

33.21 1:13.33

Medina JR62 1:16.10McCarthy, Sam J

33.82 1:16.10

Eastlake North SO--- DFSDempsey, Rachel

Declared false start

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 49.54 * Mark R Belanger1/12/2013

Pool Record: 48.32 ! Ayman C Andrews2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ignatius SR1 50.80Hong, Marcus J

24.00 50.80

North Royalton JR2 53.39Phelps, Colton D

25.18 53.39

Bay High JR3 53.43MacMillan, Colin

24.66 53.43

Brecksville SO4 54.39Chimes, Eric

24.96 54.39

Walsh Jesuit JR5 54.82Kurlich, Richard A

25.50 54.82

Normandy SR6 55.10Majerle, Gojko

25.54 55.10

Lakewood SR7 55.28Polen, Preston

25.40 55.28

Shaker SO8 55.39Gustafson, Chachi G

26.49 55.39

Gilmour Academy FR9 55.63Vanone, Matthew P

25.64 55.63

Strongsville SO10 56.06Whitehead, Michael J

25.74 56.06

Walsh Jesuit JR11 56.08Kurlich, Andrew F

26.25 56.08

Crestview FR12 56.16Stackpole, Jordan C

26.59 56.16

Brecksville SO13 56.33Widenhofer, Eric

26.21 56.33

Euclid JR14 56.34Kijauskas, Andrius

26.05 56.34

Lakewood SR15 56.41Gainous, Evan

25.85 56.41

Hudson FR16 56.50Tuckerman, Caleb S

26.32 56.50

Avon SO17 57.23Brown, Kyle

26.59 57.23

Wadsworth SR18 57.41Loparo, Anthony A

26.33 57.41

Avon SO19 57.85Fabian, Jake

27.02 57.85

Walsh Jesuit SR20 58.02Telerico, Anthony M

26.32 58.02

Strongsville SO21 58.31Pichette, Chris R

27.80 58.31

Brunswick SR22 58.32Nguyen, Andrew

26.69 58.32

Strongsville SR23 58.59Reimer, Jaret W

26.54 58.59

Stow JR24 58.64Walsh, Jason

27.55 58.64

Hudson SO25 58.72Matolka, Matt

27.23 58.72

Ignatius FR26 59.24Marcie, Cameron

27.86 59.24

Firestone JR27 59.39Scantling, Michael D

26.69 59.39

Avon SR28 59.54Woods, Nolan

27.36 59.54

Solon JR29 59.79Gross, Adam

27.40 59.79

Kent Roosevelt SO30 1:00.33Mao, Alva

28.06 1:00.33

Hoban Knights JR31 1:00.64Armao, Luke

27.70 1:00.64

Strongsville SR32 1:00.77Lipowski, Johnny A

28.20 1:00.77

Kent Roosevelt SR33 1:01.03Patrick, Kyle

28.13 1:01.03

Kent Roosevelt SO34 1:01.55Swan, Haydn

28.08 1:01.55

Walsh Jesuit SR35 1:01.92Reilman, Zachary A

28.60 1:01.92

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 50.77 * Chase Kinney1/12/2013

Pool Record: 48.90 ! Brittney Kuras2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hathaway Brown SR1 52.51Cha, Maggie M

25.39 52.51

Lake Catholic SR2 53.46Taraska, Silvija

25.83 53.46

Hathaway Brown FR3 54.41Sun, Helen

26.54 54.41

Hudson SR4 54.50Ham, Brittan D

25.94 54.50

Bay High FR5 54.62Miedza, Maja

25.91 54.62

Hathaway Brown FR6 54.75Perry, Maggie L

26.18 54.75

Rocky River SR7 54.97Brandt, Anna

26.27 54.97

Highland JR*8 55.15Wilkes, Mindy C

26.55 55.15

Magnificat JR*8 55.15Monroe, Grace E

26.22 55.15

Firestone JR10 55.21Chelovitz, Molly E

26.54 55.21

Hudson SR11 55.52Gundling, Natalie A

26.68 55.52

Gilmour Academy FR12 55.78Valenza, Grace E

26.66 55.78

Nordonia JR13 55.80McFarland, Christina

26.17 55.80
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Avon FR14 55.87Benny, Katt

27.08 55.87

Amherst Steele SR15 55.90Walther, Olivia D

26.76 55.90

Westlake SO16 56.34Sanchez, Isabelle

27.54 56.34

Gilmour Academy SO17 56.42Hynd, Meadow L

27.19 56.42

Brecksville JR18 56.45Ryan, Hanna

27.10 56.45

Hudson SR19 56.98Johnson, Rachel A

27.19 56.98

Medina JR*20 57.10Junge, Riley M

27.49 57.10

Hathaway Brown JR*20 57.10Miluk, Madison M

27.37 57.10

Avon SO22 57.11Hunt, Kaitlyn

27.53 57.11

Brunswick SR23 57.12Costanzo, Brionna

27.47 57.12

Stow JR24 57.18Vober, Amy

27.31 57.18

Rocky River FR25 57.24Schuld, Morgan H

27.36 57.24

Firestone FR26 57.45Baith, Jordan J

28.19 57.45

Westlake FR27 57.56Sanchez, Katie

27.65 57.56

Stow JR28 57.66Huddleston, Samantha

27.17 57.66

Strongsville SR29 57.69Stajcar, Lauren M

27.79 57.69

Brecksville FR30 57.74Kenney, Claire

27.39 57.74

Hudson FR31 57.76Loring, Gabrielle C

28.10 57.76

Highland FR32 57.79Cook, Kylie E

27.81 57.79

Hathaway Brown FR33 57.91Engles, Cate A

27.46 57.91

Bay High SR34 57.99Dannemiller, Kate

27.96 57.99

Lake Catholic SO35 58.00Suponcic, Grace

28.48 58.00

Hathaway Brown JR36 58.01Clark, Sophie F

27.93 58.01

Copley SO37 58.02Comstock, Callie H

27.53 58.02

Hathaway Brown FR38 58.07Brooks, Hayden C

27.62 58.07

Magnificat FR*39 58.09Guilfoyle, Emilia M

28.01 58.09

Strongsville JR*39 58.09Spencer, Jordyn M

27.79 58.09

Walsh Jesuit SR41 58.23Kaczmar, Emma L

27.93 58.23

Gilmour Academy FR42 58.34Ohaimhirgin, Cate

28.31 58.34

Kent Roosevelt SR43 58.36Kirbabas, Lexie

28.30 58.36

Gilmour Academy SR44 58.38Ingwer, KeLynn M

28.27 58.38

Copley SR45 58.40Hertz, Alyssa S

27.70 58.40

Highland JR46 58.60Stacho, Brittany C

27.54 58.60

Shaker SO47 58.68Gomez-Perez, Lia

28.33 58.68

Copley SO48 58.87Fox, Rachel

28.40 58.87

Strongsville JR49 58.90Potter, Rachel E

28.05 58.90

Walsh Jesuit SO50 58.93Coughlin, Kathryn M

28.57 58.93

Firestone JR51 59.25Stutler, Hannah B

28.30 59.25

Strongsville SO52 59.28Vargo, Lauren M

28.35 59.28

Firestone SR53 59.60Jones, Leah

28.86 59.60

Westlake JR54 59.66Emser, Alise

28.48 59.66

Medina SO55 59.91Horton, Paige J

28.97 59.91

Medina FR56 1:00.25Easton, Phoebe Q

28.53 1:00.25

Hudson JR57 1:00.38DeWitt, Kaitlyn

28.92 1:00.38

Nordonia JR58 1:00.40Westbrooks, Amanda

29.32 1:00.40

Avon FR59 1:00.58Woods, Natalie

29.24 1:00.58

Strongsville SR60 1:00.79Lesniak, Pauliina J

28.84 1:00.79

Firestone SR61 1:00.95Scantling, Katherine

29.31 1:00.95

Hudson FR*62 1:00.97Horrigan, Maddie E

29.19 1:00.97

Stow SR*62 1:00.97Cole, Lizzie

29.08 1:00.97

Bay High JR64 1:01.67Thompson, Logan

29.19 1:01.67

Medina SR65 1:02.31Cuppett, Erin M

29.59 1:02.31

Hoban Knights SR66 1:02.38Wilson, Lindsey

29.35 1:02.38

Solon SO67 1:02.70Klugherz, Rayna

30.02 1:02.70

Hudson SO68 1:03.07Alexander, Jamie L

29.96 1:03.07

Solon SO69 1:03.75Shene, Taylor

30.23 1:03.75

Walsh Jesuit SO70 1:04.55Brown, Jessica L

30.35 1:04.55
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Walsh Jesuit JR71 1:06.70Mark, Alexa P

31.30 1:06.70

Strongsville SR--- NSHehmeyer, Bri

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 45.03 * Mark R Belanger1/12/2013

Pool Record: 43.66 ! Viacheslav Shchukin2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Brecksville JR1 45.64Madej, David

21.93 45.64

Ignatius JR2 47.84O'Haimhirgin, Cian E

22.87 47.84

Ignatius SR3 48.03Simcox, Dimitri

22.58 48.03

Revere JR4 48.25Johnson, Alec

22.96 48.25

Shaker JR5 48.61Tolbert, Blanton S

23.11 48.61

Ignatius SR6 48.63Libertin, Joey P

23.44 48.63

Westlake SR7 49.12Sedlak, Ryan

23.29 49.12

Amherst Steele JR8 49.76Moore, Nathan C

24.36 49.76

Normandy SO9 49.79Norman, Eric E

24.00 49.79

Medina SR10 50.10Walker, Derek J

23.94 50.10

Brecksville SO11 50.14Charbonneau, Colin D

23.95 50.14

North Royalton JR12 50.38Romstadt, Mason A

24.14 50.38

Eastlake North JR13 50.45Wallace, Jimmy

23.82 50.45

Firestone SO14 50.73Saum, Jack F

23.96 50.73

Medina SR15 50.89Burns, Josh T

23.79 50.89

Lakewood SR*16 51.11Ferrone, Nick

24.37 51.11

Brecksville JR*16 51.11Deuch, Brandon

24.52 51.11

Highland SR18 51.19Skidmore, Kyle H

24.59 51.19

North Royalton SO19 51.21Vance, Andrew

24.83 51.21

Medina SO20 51.29Olsavsky, Austin C

24.68 51.29

Hoban Knights SO21 51.31Heller, Michael

24.19 51.31

Rocky River FR22 51.38Morris, Aiden K

24.84 51.38

Wadsworth FR23 51.56Edurese, John

24.82 51.56

Medina SO24 51.66McClowry, Colin M

24.71 51.66

Firestone SO25 51.70Ison, Josh B

25.09 51.70

Walsh Jesuit SR*26 52.28Marhofer, Michael G

25.10 52.28

Stow S0*26 52.28Schoenberg, Alexander

24.35 52.28

Strongsville JR28 52.33Mattson, Kyle

24.70 52.33

Strongsville SO29 52.46Cox, Ian A

24.79 52.46

Hoban Knights SO30 52.52Icsman, Justin

25.27 52.52

Hudson JR31 52.69Martinez, Sam

25.32 52.69

Hoban Knights SR32 52.76Dzubara, Bryce

25.56 52.76

Walsh Jesuit JR33 52.77Gaffney, Colin F

25.16 52.77

Hudson SR34 53.13Kampman, Cole A

25.66 53.13

Firestone SO35 53.35Stump, Jacob A

25.36 53.35

Ignatius FR36 53.76Haywood, Daemyen

25.71 53.76

Avon JR37 53.79Hammerschmidt, David

25.11 53.79

Kent Roosevelt SR38 54.09Shiu, Gabriel

25.59 54.09

Firestone JR39 54.29Searle, Thomas S

25.48 54.29

Gilmour Academy SO40 54.75Cerer, Mike A

25.51 54.75

Medina JR41 54.77Savage, Spencer J

26.11 54.77

Hoban Knights JR42 54.81Armao, Luke

26.46 54.81

Walsh Jesuit SR43 55.33Reilman, Zachary A

26.39 55.33

Hudson JR44 55.40Beegle, Alex

26.34 55.40

Rocky River SR--- DQVehar, Jake H

Bay High SR--- DFSFischer, Mark

Declared false start

Solon JR--- DFSCampbell, Forrest

Declared false start

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:44.65 * Alyssa M Kiel1/15/2005

Pool Record: 4:44.62 ! Claire Leichty2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hathaway Brown SR1 5:12.85Paine, Molly M

28.01 58.83 1:30.06 2:01.72

2:33.37 3:05.50 3:37.79 4:09.46

4:41.66 5:12.85

Copley JR2 5:13.34Round, Allison L

28.92 59.94 1:31.22 2:03.02

2:34.54 3:06.35 3:38.10 4:09.95

4:41.96 5:13.34
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Brecksville FR3 5:15.76Krosky, Karen

28.02 59.16 1:31.11 2:03.32

2:35.93 3:08.72 3:40.82 4:13.05

4:45.43 5:15.76

Wadsworth SO4 5:16.98Berlin, Hannah

28.50 59.52 1:31.14 2:03.50

2:35.66 3:08.38 3:40.80 4:13.62

4:45.73 5:16.98

Gilmour Academy SO5 5:17.14Koerwitz, Celeste

29.06 1:01.59 1:33.97 2:06.81

2:39.16 3:11.60 3:43.57 4:15.85

4:47.18 5:17.14

Medina SR6 5:19.21Agee, Lexi M

27.66 58.03 1:29.67 2:02.04

2:34.98 3:08.37 3:41.36 4:14.28

4:47.13 5:19.21

Gilmour Academy SR7 5:21.93Steffey, Riley A

29.17 1:00.57 1:32.52 2:04.86

2:37.94 3:10.80 3:43.54 4:16.49

4:49.59 5:21.93

Strongsville JR8 5:22.00Ogrean, Hannah M

28.59 59.98 1:31.77 2:04.43

2:37.71 3:10.82 3:44.01 4:17.82

4:50.36 5:22.00

Normandy SO9 5:24.70Irwin, Megan I

29.19 1:01.82 1:34.88 2:07.99

2:40.96 3:14.23 3:47.66 4:20.78

4:53.80 5:24.70

Hudson SR10 5:26.30Haas, Maggie

29.24 1:01.74 1:34.77 2:08.37

2:41.49 3:14.99 3:48.24 4:21.51

4:54.65 5:26.30

Rocky River FR11 5:31.09Schuld, Mackenzie S

6.86 30.47 1:03.40 1:36.75

2:10.28 2:44.19 3:18.05 4:25.59

4:59.29 5:31.09

Hudson JR12 5:32.16O'Keefe, Kirsten

2:10.23 2:43.99 3:17.59

3:51.24 4:25.12

4:59.00 5:32.16

Hathaway Brown FR13 5:34.31Mullen, Caroline E

30.45 1:03.90 1:37.82 2:11.87

2:45.86 3:19.81 3:53.88 4:27.86

5:01.86 5:34.31

Lake Catholic SO14 5:35.29Suponcic, Grace

30.85 1:04.11 1:38.02 2:11.57

2:45.29 3:19.36 3:53.83 4:28.17

5:02.54 5:35.29

Shaker JR15 5:35.61Madden, Macie C

30.42 1:04.55 1:38.57 2:12.54

2:46.46 3:20.02 3:54.12 4:28.26

5:02.34 5:35.61

Magnificat JR16 5:37.07Guilfoyle, Elizabeth R

2:13.26 2:47.53

3:21.99 3:55.29 4:29.35

5:03.49 5:37.07

Hudson FR17 5:37.92Silcox, Abby J

31.07 1:05.05 1:39.72 2:14.41

2:48.70 3:23.32 3:57.50 4:31.59

5:05.22 5:37.92

Walsh Jesuit SR18 5:38.15Vance, Murphy M

29.13 1:01.56 1:34.85 2:09.34

2:44.10 3:19.22 3:54.49 4:29.82

5:04.99 5:38.15

Solon JR19 5:38.73Kloboves, Maria

31.41 1:05.04 1:39.23 2:13.24

2:47.51 3:22.13 3:56.69 4:31.26

5:05.52 5:38.73

Shaker SO20 5:41.78Markey, Alice K

30.98 1:04.79 1:39.45 2:14.61

2:49.54 3:24.77 3:59.60 4:34.79

5:09.07 5:41.78

Medina JR21 5:42.54Lisser, Carlee V

6:23.70

2:13.86 2:48.99 3:23.61 3:58.92

5:08.86 5:42.54

Hoban Knights FR22 5:42.59Zaucha, Megan

30.70 1:04.94 1:39.24 2:13.49

2:48.23 3:23.52 3:58.92 4:34.37

5:09.34 5:42.59

Rocky River SR23 5:43.86Stankivicz, Annie A

32.52 1:07.45 1:42.97 2:17.79

2:52.88 3:28.44 4:03.54 4:38.03

5:11.82 5:43.86

Strongsville JR24 5:43.95Kieckbusch, Autumn

30.80 1:05.46 1:41.17 2:16.63

2:51.82 3:27.49 4:02.68 4:37.71

5:11.82 5:43.95

Hathaway Brown SO25 5:45.51Mazzoli, Lydia M

30.97 1:05.46 1:40.09 2:15.47

2:50.21 3:25.17 4:00.68 4:35.99

5:11.03 5:45.51

Walsh Jesuit SO26 5:46.09Moore, Samantha A

2:15.93 2:51.57

3:27.06 4:02.63 4:37.97

5:12.52 5:46.09

Normandy JR27 5:49.90Mussig, Lauren

30.76 1:04.38 1:39.39 2:14.49

2:50.07 3:25.80 4:02.09 4:38.35

5:14.61 5:49.90

Hoban Knights JR28 5:54.09Krenz, Emily

30.66 1:05.23 1:41.30 2:17.55

2:53.68 3:30.06 4:06.67 4:43.04

5:19.80 5:54.09

Brunswick JR29 5:54.36Kato, Lizzy

31.47 1:06.45 1:42.56 2:18.79

2:55.42 3:31.53 4:07.84 4:43.75

5:19.74 5:54.36

Hudson SO30 5:55.13Ambroziak, Rachel E

6.83 31.46 1:05.93 1:41.77

2:17.45 2:53.79 4:06.60 4:43.13

5:19.72 5:55.13
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bay High SO31 5:57.93Melaragno, Jacqueline

31.09 1:06.13 1:42.49 2:19.65

2:56.10 3:32.34 4:08.93 4:45.48

5:21.95 5:57.93

Firestone JR32 6:01.07Gasaway, Delaney M

31.76 1:06.90 1:43.15 2:20.31

2:57.70 3:34.60 4:11.84 4:48.57

5:25.08 6:01.07

Solon JR33 6:11.53El-Hajj, Elyssa

2:24.95

3:03.46 3:41.49 4:20.32

4:57.77 6:11.53

North Royalton JR--- DQGlickberg, Emma E

Shaker SO--- DFSSmith, Kaitlyn

Declared false start

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:36.89 * Jason Quinn1/16/2016

Pool Record: 4:28.83 ! Michael Schultz2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Shaker SR1 4:43.27Gustafson, Max J

25.66 54.30 1:23.37 1:52.70

2:22.20 2:51.04 3:18.67 3:46.57

4:15.03 4:43.27

Brecksville SO2 4:46.52Chimes, Eric

25.95 54.34 1:23.21 1:52.34

2:21.56 2:50.57 3:19.72 3:49.31

4:18.24 4:46.52

Medina JR3 4:58.17Petruzzi, Anthony N

25.58 54.32 1:24.00 1:54.07

2:24.54 2:55.69 3:26.90 3:57.79

4:28.67 4:58.17

Eastlake North JR4 4:58.84Regovich, Brian

24.76 52.54 1:21.87 1:52.25

2:23.29 2:54.50 3:26.61 3:58.21

4:29.58 4:58.84

Stow JR5 4:58.96Cremer, Cornelius

26.05 55.03 1:25.25 1:55.83

2:26.22 2:56.78 3:28.01 3:58.03

4:28.47 4:58.96

Nordonia JR6 5:00.54Toaz, Jared

26.63 56.04 1:26.59 1:57.31

2:28.02 2:58.68 3:29.58 4:00.52

4:31.40 5:00.54

Rocky River SR7 5:05.83Gluntz, Andrew J

27.59 58.25 1:29.24 2:00.34

2:31.06 3:02.03 3:33.34 4:05.06

4:36.73 5:05.83

Copley SR8 5:05.93Caye, Alex C

26.48 57.01 1:28.09 1:59.48

2:31.22 3:02.28 3:33.57 4:05.01

4:36.63 5:05.93

Solon SR9 5:06.88Bradshaw, Philip

26.96 56.33 1:26.81 1:57.73

2:28.87 3:00.07 3:31.73 4:03.86

4:36.16 5:06.88

Hudson JR10 5:06.95Ruscin, Dylan

26.76 56.13 1:26.24 1:56.90

2:27.76 2:59.03 3:31.14 4:03.53

4:35.63 5:06.95

Strongsville SO11 5:10.82Whitehead, Michael J

26.81 56.87 1:27.20 1:58.69

2:30.10 3:02.14 3:34.34 4:06.74

4:39.36 5:10.82

Walsh Jesuit JR12 5:14.39Telerico, Nicholas D

27.38 57.48 1:28.74 2:00.72

2:33.09 3:05.65 3:38.01 4:10.93

4:43.33 5:14.39

Strongsville SO13 5:18.12Hoffmann, Max C

28.78 59.97 1:32.53 2:05.75

2:38.02 3:10.39 3:42.42 4:15.43

4:47.44 5:18.12

Walsh Jesuit SO14 5:18.44Crissman, Jacob R

28.05 59.26 1:31.47 2:04.40

2:37.34 3:10.22 3:43.08 4:16.05

4:48.75 5:18.44

Firestone SR15 5:19.54LaVoie, Simon C

27.65 59.10 1:31.27 2:04.16

2:36.74 3:09.91 3:42.86 4:15.94

4:48.51 5:19.54

Amherst Steele JR16 5:19.69Cook, Adam B

28.25 59.18 1:31.93 2:05.68

2:39.53 3:12.29 3:45.29 4:17.92

4:49.92 5:19.69

Ignatius JR17 5:19.82Fragassi, Anthony P

28.94 1:01.33 1:34.21 2:07.59

2:39.93 3:12.54 3:45.31 4:17.99

4:49.53 5:19.82

Highland JR18 5:21.59Marcellino, Nolan H

28.29 59.80 1:32.67 2:05.52

2:38.51 3:11.75 3:44.70 4:17.18

4:49.97 5:21.59

Solon SR--- DFSBozsvai, Dane

Declared false start

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:36.19 * Columbus School for Girls1/16/2016

M Moffat, A Moosavian, A Donley, M Donley

Pool Record: 1:30.45 ! Buffalo2010

M Murphy, B Kuras, T Steffi, M Morrell

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:39.51Hudson

1) Trattner, Macy SR 2) Hannan, Maddie a SO

3) Gundling, Natalie A SR 4) Palazzo, Gaby T SR

25.21 49.83 1:14.65 1:39.51

A2 1:40.52Strongsville

1) Newbould, Julia A JR 2) Stout, Serena M SR

3) Jones, Shaunna L SR 4) Kahn, Emily A JR

24.83 50.21 1:15.42 1:40.52

A3 1:41.65Lake Catholic

1) Krolikowski, Jenna SR 2) Suponcic, Grace SO

3) Taraska, Lilija SR 4) Taraska, Silvija SR

25.07 51.64 1:16.96 1:41.65
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 1:42.16Rocky River

1) Banks, Laura M SR 2) Schuld, Morgan H FR

3) Burgess, Katherine SO 4) Brandt, Anna SR

25.79 51.99 1:17.63 1:42.16

A5 1:42.79Brecksville

1) McNichols, Riley FR 2) Tarbuck, Natalie SO

3) Martin, Dolores JR 4) Conte, Maya SO

25.84 51.42 1:17.46 1:42.79

A6 1:42.93Hathaway Brown

1) Miluk, Madison M JR 2) Brooks, Hayden C FR

3) Borrow, Emma R JR 4) Perry, Maggie L FR

26.04 52.18 1:18.53 1:42.93

A7 1:42.98Walsh Jesuit

1) Draiss, Madelyn K FR 2) Cappabianca, Giovanna S FR

3) Telerico, Mia M FR 4) Vance, Murphy M SR

25.52 50.50 1:16.55 1:42.98

A8 1:43.42Firestone

1) Dyer, Madeline H FR 2) Nutter, Rylie C SO

3) Baith, Jordan J FR 4) Chelovitz, Molly E JR

25.75 52.49 1:18.10 1:43.42

A9 1:43.48Bay High

1) Miedza, Maja FR 2) Mlakar, Rose SR

3) Beauchesne, Abby SR 4) Dannemiller, Kate SR

24.82 50.81 1:17.79 1:43.48

A10 1:43.59Copley

1) Lee, Cristina SR 2) Bartos, Katelyn M JR

3) Comstock, Callie H SO 4) Fox, Rachel SO

25.47 51.06 1:17.57 1:43.59

A11 1:43.85Highland

1) Wilkes, Mindy C JR 2) Cook, Kylie E FR

3) Stacho, Brittany C JR 4) Mennenga, Ashley C JR

25.56 52.27 1:18.41 1:43.85

A12 1:43.97Westlake

1) Sanchez, Katie FR 2) Kelleher, Erin JR

3) Francesconi, Erica SO 4) Sanchez, Isabelle SO

26.69 52.41 1:18.04 1:43.97

A13 1:44.10North Royalton

1) Turchanik, Sarah M SO 2) Martin, Anna M JR

3) Weber, Anna M JR 4) Smith, Gina M SR

25.80 51.43 1:17.49 1:44.10

A14 1:44.47Brunswick

1) Costanzo, Brionna SR 2) Kijek, Lily M FR

3) Eyssen, Erika SO 4) Eyssen, Nikki SR

26.29 52.31 1:19.34 1:44.47

A15 1:44.74Gilmour Academy

1) Valenza, Grace E FR 2) Rudman, Peyton A JR

3) Hoover, Annalise SR 4) Ingwer, KeLynn M SR

26.51 52.61 1:18.51 1:44.74

A16 1:45.44Amherst Steele

1) Walther, Olivia D SR 2) Sekerak, Brianna K SR

3) Belak, Sarah M JR 4) Prieto, Shelby L SR

25.97 52.94 1:19.67 1:45.44

A17 1:46.04Medina

1) Muchewicz, Olivia A JR 2) Lisser, Crosbee D JR

3) Easton, Phoebe Q FR 4) Agee, Lexi M SR

26.51 52.74 1:19.80 1:46.04

A18 1:47.40Magnificat

1) Guilfoyle, Elizabeth R JR 2) Presley, Kathryn E JR

3) Guilfoyle, Emilia M FR 4) Zelis, Hanna M FR

27.65 55.00 1:21.54 1:47.40

A19 1:47.86Lakewood

1) McHugh, Maggie JR 2) Lawrence, Melina SR

3) Bressler, Emma SR 4) Reis, Kelley SR

26.56 54.66 1:22.35 1:47.86

A20 1:47.93Avon

1) Ramser, Krista J SO 2) Hunt, Kaitlyn SO

3) Woods, Natalie FR 4) Benny, Katt FR

27.38 54.42 1:22.27 1:47.93

A21 1:48.05Stow

1) Vober, Amy JR 2) Engle, Kayla SO

3) Cole, Lizzie SR 4) Huddleston, Samantha JR

26.44 54.52 1:21.51 1:48.05

A22 1:48.62St. Joseph

1) Strick, Rachel SR 2) Sheehan, Allison JR

3) Gartin, Kassidy SO 4) Kelly, Madison FR

27.96 55.31 1:24.05 1:48.62

A23 1:49.24Nordonia

1) McFarland, Christina JR 2) Licht, Carmen JR

3) Gillota, Claudia SR 4) Westbrooks, Amanda JR

25.79 53.00 1:21.94 1:49.24

A24 1:49.63Wadsworth

1) Hochstetler, Haley SO 2) Mierzejewski, Rachel K JR

3) Waldow, Elyse FR 4) Berlin, Hannah SO

27.27 55.59 1:22.41 1:49.63

A25 1:49.72Solon

1) Gaydos, Kyleah JR 2) Dong, Karen SR

3) Kloboves, Maria JR 4) Sargeant, Deandra JR

26.73 53.80 1:21.73 1:49.72

A26 1:49.79Shaker

1) Gomez-Perez, Lia SO 2) Madden, Macie C JR

3) Markey, Alice K SO 4) Miklos, Natalia A FR

27.19 55.23 1:23.13 1:49.79

A27 1:50.25Eastlake North

1) Di Cerce, Annalisa FR 2) Smith, Skylar JR

3) Regovich, Elizabeth FR 4) Dempsey, Rachel SO

27.34 55.74 1:23.05 1:50.25

A28 1:55.56Hoban Knights

1) Zaucha, Lily JR 2) Hillegas, Elizabeth JR

3) Krenz, Emily JR 4) Long, Mackenzie JR

28.13 56.61 1:26.10 1:55.56

A29 2:02.14Beaumont

1) Kessinger, Meghan SO 2) Velotta, Gianna FR

3) McGreal, Katie JR 4) Robinson, True FR

29.57 1:01.14 1:31.88 2:02.14

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:25.95 * North Canton Hoover1/14/2012

T Tedrow, M Alters, B Giannetti, S Watson

Pool Record: 1:20.67 ! Bloomsburg University2015

E Usbeck, A Brady, S Feiser, K Dix

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:27.26Ignatius

1) Hong, Marcus J SR 2) Simcox, Dimitri SR

3) O'Haimhirgin, Cian E JR 4) Libertin, Joey P SR

21.39 43.33 1:05.18 1:27.26
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 1:28.73Brecksville

1) Krusinski, Pete FR 2) Charbonneau, Colin D SO

3) Deuch, Brandon JR 4) Madej, David JR

22.87 45.32 1:08.03 1:28.73

A3 1:31.31Bay High

1) Fischer, Mark SR 2) Baylor, Braden JR

3) Beck, Noah SO 4) MacMillan, Colin JR

22.19 45.90 1:10.01 1:31.31

A4 1:31.54Hudson

1) Clarke, Liam J FR 2) Tuckerman, Jacob JR

3) Martinez, Sam JR 4) Johnson, Jay W SO

22.99 45.97 1:09.63 1:31.54

A5 1:31.76Wadsworth

1) Pavlak, Joseph P SR 2) Edurese, John FR

3) Lahmann, Nick SR 4) Loparo, Anthony A SR

22.23 1:31.76

A6 1:32.42Lakewood

1) Polen, Preston SR 2) Gainous, Evan SR

3) McGuan, Colman JR 4) Ferrone, Nick SR

23.22 46.15 1:09.32 1:32.42

A7 1:32.91Medina

1) Walker, Derek J SR 2) McClowry, Colin M SO

3) Petruzzi, Anthony N JR 4) Burns, Josh T SR

23.02 46.67 1:09.69 1:32.91

A8 1:32.92Strongsville

1) Mattson, Kyle JR 2) Green, Garrett W JR

3) Pichette, Chris R SO 4) Cox, Ian A SO

23.88 46.30 1:09.72 1:32.92

A9 1:33.27North Royalton

1) Phelps, Colton D JR 2) Bottomley, Bobby FR

3) Romstadt, Mason A JR 4) Vance, Andrew SO

23.15 47.12 1:10.28 1:33.27

A10 1:34.69Rocky River

1) Morris, Aiden K FR 2) Gluntz, Andrew J SR

3) Kneubel, Brennen SR 4) Rosenthal, Kyle SR

23.66 46.95 1:10.26 1:34.69

A11 1:34.95Stow

1) Cremer, Cornelius JR 2) Johnson-Smyth, Matthew JR

3) Lumley, Simon JR 4) Schoenberg, Alexander S0

24.35 48.63 1:12.06 1:34.95

A12 1:35.17Hoban Knights

1) Heller, Michael SO 2) Armao, Luke JR

3) Dzubara, Bryce SR 4) Icsman, Justin SO

23.59 48.27 1:11.61 1:35.17

A13 1:35.47Walsh Jesuit

1) Marhofer, Michael G SR 2) Gaffney, Colin F JR

3) Telerico, Anthony M SR 4) Kurlich, Andrew F JR

23.65 47.85 1:11.90 1:35.47

A14 1:36.83Amherst Steele

1) Mlincek, Max A JR 2) Cook, Adam B JR

3) Rakar, Michael A SR 4) Moore, Nathan C JR

23.75 48.85 1:13.68 1:36.83

A15 1:37.12Firestone

1) Scantling, Michael D JR 2) LaVoie, Simon C SR

3) Searle, Thomas S JR 4) Stump, Jacob A SO

25.00 48.98 1:12.71 1:37.12

A16 1:37.42Avon

1) Meridoris, Geff SR 2) Radcliffe, Noah JR

3) Fabian, Jake SO 4) Fowler, Nick JR

25.31 49.44 1:13.17 1:37.42

A17 1:38.60Revere

1) Johnson, Alec JR 2) Grandon, Tim JR

3) Modlik, Jimbo FR 4) Morris, Chris SR

22.84 47.16 1:12.73 1:38.60

A18 1:38.95Gilmour Academy

1) Cerer, Mike A SO 2) Vanone, Matthew P FR

3) Divincenzo, Carter J SO 4) McDowell, Miles SR

23.83 47.68 1:13.33 1:38.95

A19 1:39.14Brunswick

1) Le, Nelson JR 2) Ruffner, Kyle S FR

3) Brandes, Kieron SO 4) Batman, Adam JR

24.46 49.85 1:15.28 1:39.14

A20 1:39.32Eastlake North

1) Kaucic, Brian FR 2) Molek, Nate SO

3) Regovich, Brian JR 4) Wallace, Jimmy JR

25.40 53.45 1:16.39 1:39.32

A21 1:39.33Solon

1) Bozsvai, Dane SR 2) Gross, Adam JR

3) Johnson, Connor SR 4) Allen, Payton SO

23.57 47.84 1:13.57 1:39.33

A22 1:39.39Nordonia

1) Tomkovicz, Timmy SO 2) Crawford, Matt JR

3) Schneider, Jared JR 4) Dasher, Dominic SO

24.52 50.42 1:15.55 1:39.39

A23 1:39.91Highland

1) Wyszkowski, Alexander L SR 2) Vincek, Joseph R SO

3) Marcellino, Nolan H JR 4) Skidmore, Kyle H SR

25.66 51.36 1:16.17 1:39.91

A24 1:41.22Kent Roosevelt

1) Shiu, Gabriel SR 2) Kulis, William SR

3) Mao, Alva SO 4) Patrick, Kyle SR

24.80 50.59 1:15.68 1:41.22

A--- DQWestlake

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Sedlak, Ryan SR 2) Francesconi, Sebastian SR

3) Phillips, Greg P SR 4) Lee, Patrick JR

22.03 45.98 1:09.98 DQ

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 55.35 * Katie M Miller1/14/2012

Pool Record: 53.58 ! Ludwika Szynal2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Highland JR1 57.24Mennenga, Ashley C

28.18 57.24

Brunswick SR2 57.87Pasadyn, Cassandra

27.86 57.87

Hathaway Brown SR3 58.56Paine, Molly M

28.88 58.56

Brunswick SO4 58.72Pasadyn, Felicia

28.49 58.72

Magnificat SR5 1:00.05Zwissler, Taryn E

28.49 1:00.05

Strongsville JR6 1:00.06Spencer, Jordyn M

29.13 1:00.06
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Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hathaway Brown JR7 1:00.10Borrow, Emma R

29.88 1:00.10

Lakewood SR8 1:00.51Reis, Kelley

29.52 1:00.51

North Royalton SO9 1:00.77Turchanik, Sarah M

29.36 1:00.77

Gilmour Academy SO10 1:00.81Hynd, Meadow L

29.69 1:00.81

Hudson FR11 1:01.13McCormick, Paige N

29.97 1:01.13

Hudson SR12 1:01.50Ham, Brittan D

29.97 1:01.50

Westlake SO13 1:01.85Francesconi, Erica

29.61 1:01.85

Hudson SR14 1:01.99Trattner, Macy

29.97 1:01.99

Westlake JR15 1:02.37Kelleher, Erin

30.29 1:02.37

Copley SR16 1:02.55Lee, Cristina

30.34 1:02.55

Brecksville SO17 1:03.35Tarbuck, Natalie

31.17 1:03.35

Gilmour Academy SR18 1:03.42Bednar, Allison K

30.62 1:03.42

Lake Catholic SR19 1:03.74Jones, Maggie

30.79 1:03.74

Hudson SR20 1:03.87Haas, Maggie

31.28 1:03.87

Medina JR21 1:03.99Muchewicz, Olivia A

31.24 1:03.99

Copley SO22 1:04.67Kimberly, Caroline N

31.66 1:04.67

Copley JR23 1:04.98Bartos, Katelyn M

31.86 1:04.98

Avon SO24 1:05.20Eldridge, Izzy

31.73 1:05.20

North Royalton SR25 1:05.24Smith, Gina M

31.70 1:05.24

North Royalton FR26 1:05.42Weber, Rachel E

31.19 1:05.42

Strongsville SR27 1:05.47Pederson, Megan E

31.38 1:05.47

Brecksville JR28 1:05.74Seballos, Rhalena

31.80 1:05.74

Rocky River FR29 1:05.79Spearry, Peyton

31.92 1:05.79

Brecksville FR30 1:05.83Kenney, Claire

32.31 1:05.83

Hudson FR31 1:06.31Kara, Noelle A

32.46 1:06.31

Hathaway Brown JR32 1:06.43Hutchinson, Grace M

31.96 1:06.43

Shaker FR33 1:06.52Miklos, Natalia A

32.23 1:06.52

Brunswick SR34 1:06.55McGreer, Amanda

32.13 1:06.55

Hudson SR35 1:06.66Agnor, Renee

31.64 1:06.66

Hathaway Brown SR36 1:07.20Wang, Rachel X

32.88 1:07.20

Amherst Steele SR37 1:07.22Vila, Gabbie A

32.56 1:07.22

Brunswick JR38 1:07.36Al-Zarraq, Jenna

32.82 1:07.36

Stow SR39 1:07.38Houk, Samantha

32.41 1:07.38

Medina FR40 1:07.61Easton, Phoebe Q

32.71 1:07.61

Beaumont SR41 1:07.92Clark, Lindsey

32.86 1:07.92

Avon SO42 1:07.99Ramser, Krista J

33.15 1:07.99

Eastlake North JR43 1:08.02Smith, Skylar

32.93 1:08.02

Strongsville JR44 1:08.03Skupnik, Maddie E

32.82 1:08.03

Solon JR45 1:08.04Leib, Gena

Hudson SO46 1:08.10Mitalski, Elizabeth L

32.99 1:08.10

Medina SR47 1:08.29Cuppett, Erin M

32.66 1:08.29

Solon JR48 1:08.40Gaydos, Kyleah

33.31 1:08.40

Bay High SR49 1:08.99Beauchesne, Abby

33.18 1:08.99

Strongsville SR50 1:09.16Fowles, Brittany

33.73 1:09.16

Medina SO51 1:09.24Horton, Paige J

33.53 1:09.24

Lakewood SR52 1:09.28Posedel, Hannah

33.22 1:09.28

Highland SO53 1:10.12Niese, Kaitlyn A

34.20 1:10.12

Magnificat JR54 1:10.40Farmer, Morgan R

33.78 1:10.40

Fairview Park SR*55 1:10.86Karabinus, Zoe

33.92 1:10.86

Brunswick SR*55 1:10.86Bruns, Megan

34.59 1:10.86

Hoban Knights JR57 1:11.03Zaucha, Lily

34.72 1:11.03

Beaumont SO58 1:11.97Kessinger, Meghan

34.98 1:11.97

Solon SO59 1:12.49Shene, Taylor

35.40 1:12.49

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 49.52 * Michael J Reilman1/17/2015

Pool Record: 48.16 ! Michael Pilyugin2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Walsh Jesuit FR1 53.26Smesko, Kaden W

25.57 53.26

Shaker SR2 54.53Gustafson, Max J

26.17 54.53
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Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

North Royalton JR3 54.55Phelps, Colton D

26.77 54.55

Brecksville SO4 56.28Widenhofer, Eric

27.37 56.28

Strongsville JR5 56.34Green, Garrett W

27.49 56.34

Walsh Jesuit JR6 56.49Lenz, Adam C

27.54 56.49

Ignatius SR7 56.52Hessler, John L

27.24 56.52

Solon SR8 56.95Bradshaw, Philip

27.89 56.95

Lakewood SR9 57.18Gainous, Evan

27.56 57.18

Wadsworth FR10 57.21Edurese, John

27.75 57.21

Eastlake North JR11 57.60Wallace, Jimmy

28.34 57.60

Avon SO12 57.96Brown, Kyle

28.09 57.96

Avon JR13 58.57Hammerschmidt, David

28.07 58.57

Firestone SO14 58.91Ison, Josh B

29.22 58.91

Solon SR15 59.17Bozsvai, Dane

28.83 59.17

Strongsville SR16 59.39Reimer, Jaret W

27.41 59.39

Solon SO17 1:00.50Allen, Payton

29.19 1:00.50

Hoban Knights SR18 1:00.61Dzubara, Bryce

28.90 1:00.61

Westlake SR19 1:00.77Francesconi, Sebastian

29.02 1:00.77

Amherst Steele SR20 1:00.81Rakar, Michael A

29.14 1:00.81

Firestone SO21 1:00.85Stump, Jacob A

29.68 1:00.85

Firestone SO22 1:01.03Peachock, Dylan

30.09 1:01.03

Rocky River SO23 1:01.34Shaw, Harrison

29.66 1:01.34

Rocky River SR24 1:01.39Kneubel, Brennen

29.90 1:01.39

Nordonia SO25 1:01.67Dasher, Dominic

30.33 1:01.67

Brunswick JR26 1:02.11Batman, Adam

29.83 1:02.11

Hudson FR27 1:02.60Meyer, Mason D

30.13 1:02.60

Solon SO28 1:02.65Finnerty, Sean

30.76 1:02.65

Stow SR29 1:02.73Houk, Kevin

30.74 1:02.73

Walsh Jesuit SO30 1:02.92Grebb, Kyle D

30.72 1:02.92

Hudson JR31 1:04.25Constable, Matthew

31.47 1:04.25

Hudson SR32 1:04.76Podoll, Oliver

31.03 1:04.76

Walsh Jesuit JR33 1:06.46Finelli, Aidan B

32.47 1:06.46

Walsh Jesuit FR34 1:06.80Wintering, Alex G

33.12 1:06.80

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:04.04 * Molly Washko1/11/2014

Pool Record: 59.95 ! Laura A Lindsay2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Walsh Jesuit SR1 1:03.29*Gresser, Hanna M

29.98 1:03.29

Walsh Jesuit SR2 1:03.68*Hart, Carly C

29.75 1:03.68

Brecksville SO3 1:04.11Bach, Hannah

30.05 1:04.11

Rocky River SR4 1:05.84Banks, Laura M

31.22 1:05.84

Firestone FR5 1:06.12Dyer, Madeline H

30.88 1:06.12

Gilmour Academy FR6 1:06.30Ohaimhirgin, Cate

32.28 1:06.30

Strongsville JR7 1:08.02Ogrean, Hannah M

31.46 1:08.02

Magnificat SR8 1:08.53Cartwright, Alana M

32.42 1:08.53

Lake Catholic SR9 1:09.59Taraska, Lilija

32.49 1:09.59

Strongsville SR10 1:10.00Stajcar, Lauren M

32.65 1:10.00

Firestone FR11 1:10.37Stump, Jordan O

33.20 1:10.37

Walsh Jesuit JR12 1:10.49Renuart, Bryanna J

33.08 1:10.49

Magnificat JR13 1:10.51Presley, Kathryn E

33.42 1:10.51

Bay High SR14 1:11.38Mlakar, Rose

32.98 1:11.38

Wadsworth FR15 1:11.43Waldow, Elyse

33.09 1:11.43

Medina SR16 1:11.46Lyncha, Allie N

33.21 1:11.46

Rocky River SO17 1:11.67Burgess, Katherine

34.30 1:11.67

Gilmour Academy FR18 1:11.92Valenza, Grace E

34.32 1:11.92

Hudson SR19 1:12.14Johnson, Rachel A

33.88 1:12.14

Copley SR20 1:12.22Hertz, Alyssa S

33.81 1:12.22

Lake Catholic FR21 1:12.23Trem, Natali

35.18 1:12.23

Wadsworth SR22 1:12.44Kaufman, Ellie L

33.22 1:12.44
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Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hathaway Brown FR23 1:12.71Mullen, Caroline E

34.34 1:12.71

Lake Catholic SR24 1:12.72Erich, Samantha

33.59 1:12.72

Hudson SR25 1:12.78Mathers, Ana R

34.01 1:12.78

Rocky River FR26 1:13.46Flynn, Mary Claire

35.03 1:13.46

Walsh Jesuit FR27 1:13.71Telerico, Mia M

34.51 1:13.71

Brunswick SO28 1:13.89Eyssen, Erika

34.60 1:13.89

Stow SO29 1:14.09Engle, Kayla

34.43 1:14.09

Avon SO30 1:14.40Sidloski, Abby

36.33 1:14.40

Medina JR31 1:14.60Lisser, Crosbee D

34.85 1:14.60

Strongsville FR32 1:14.85Strawser, Emily L

35.30 1:14.85

Strongsville SR33 1:15.10Whitlock, Lexi

35.42 1:15.10

Columbiana FR34 1:15.32Buchheit, Jocelyn

35.92 1:15.32

Nordonia SR35 1:15.34Gillota, Claudia

34.98 1:15.34

Hudson FR36 1:15.54Caniglia, Katie E

35.48 1:15.54

Brunswick FR37 1:15.67Kijek, Lily M

35.98 1:15.67

Wadsworth SO38 1:15.82Hochstetler, Haley

35.57 1:15.82

Strongsville SR39 1:15.92Doyle, Katie

35.87 1:15.92

Bay High SO40 1:16.37Mastromatteo, Gabby

35.07 1:16.37

Solon SR41 1:16.50Dong, Karen

35.80 1:16.50

Hudson SO42 1:16.79Clampffer, Alex S

35.38 1:16.79

Amherst Steele SO43 1:16.89Saultz, Annabelle M

36.05 1:16.89

Beaumont FR44 1:16.96Robinson, True

35.99 1:16.96

Medina JR45 1:17.39Walburn, Emily C

36.53 1:17.39

Kent Roosevelt JR46 1:17.47Susel, Anna

35.93 1:17.47

Westlake SO47 1:17.56Stewart, Megan

35.30 1:17.56

Fairview Park JR48 1:18.01Mills, Anna

37.00 1:18.01

Firestone SO49 1:18.19Nutter, Rylie C

36.47 1:18.19

Hoban Knights JR50 1:19.33Long, Mackenzie

36.47 1:19.33

Medina JR51 1:21.52Horton, Aubrie F

38.51 1:21.52

Hudson SO52 1:22.29Alexander, Jamie L

38.93 1:22.29

Walsh Jesuit SO53 1:22.41Brown, Jessica L

38.05 1:22.41

Solon JR--- NSKrantz, Morgan

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 56.25 * Derek J Hren1/12/2013

Pool Record: 53.15 ! Devon W Nowicki2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Avon SR1 58.65Brooks, Ben V

27.26 58.65

Wadsworth SR2 58.98Pavlak, Joseph P

27.57 58.98

Brecksville JR3 1:00.41Krusinski, Jack

28.60 1:00.41

Shaker SR4 1:00.86Murlin, Alex F

27.94 1:00.86

Brecksville FR5 1:02.64Krusinski, Pete

29.10 1:02.64

Ignatius SO6 1:02.79Hong, Nicholas

29.70 1:02.79

Normandy FR7 1:02.94Stoia, Brandon R

29.87 1:02.94

Rocky River JR8 1:03.05Linville, Elijah T

29.76 1:03.05

Amherst Steele JR9 1:03.33Mlincek, Max A

29.40 1:03.33

Hudson FR10 1:03.75Tuckerman, Caleb S

29.87 1:03.75

Shaker JR11 1:04.55Bopple, Jake S

30.44 1:04.55

Copley SR12 1:05.40Caye, Alex C

30.62 1:05.40

Hudson SO13 1:05.91Kinnear, Brian J

30.35 1:05.91

Avon SO14 1:05.93Fabian, Jake

31.42 1:05.93

Revere JR15 1:05.95Grandon, Tim

30.86 1:05.95

Eastlake North JR16 1:05.96Regovich, Brian

30.11 1:05.96

Copley SR17 1:06.01Mularcik, Brad

30.89 1:06.01

Hudson SR18 1:06.19Kampman, Cole A

31.10 1:06.19

Strongsville JR19 1:06.73Hargis, Sal

31.44 1:06.73

Crestview FR20 1:07.00Stackpole, Jordan C

31.07 1:07.00

Stow JR21 1:07.01Lumley, Simon

31.24 1:07.01

Ignatius FR22 1:07.11Gavigan, Robert

31.18 1:07.11

Walsh Jesuit SR23 1:07.20Telerico, Anthony M

31.04 1:07.20
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Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Kent Roosevelt SR24 1:07.86Kulis, William

30.53 1:07.86

Walsh Jesuit JR25 1:08.39Finelli, Bryson A

31.91 1:08.39

Lakewood JR26 1:08.51McGuan, Colman

32.17 1:08.51

Firestone JR27 1:08.71Davis, Max C

31.96 1:08.71

Rocky River JR28 1:09.33Smith, Liam

31.65 1:09.33

Avon JR29 1:09.47Fowler, Nick

32.45 1:09.47

Stow FR30 1:09.58Myers, Caleb

33.16 1:09.58

Solon SR31 1:09.70Johnson, Connor

32.88 1:09.70

Avon SR32 1:09.89Williams, Austin

32.76 1:09.89

Shaker SR33 1:10.09Maytin, Andrew K

33.29 1:10.09

Amherst Steele SR34 1:10.13Kelley, Jacob R

32.89 1:10.13

Avon SR35 1:10.85Woods, Nolan

33.18 1:10.85

Hudson SR36 1:11.91Reed, Austin T

33.21 1:11.91

Brunswick SR37 1:13.26Wilson, Andre

33.70 1:13.26

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:30.33 * Columbus School for Girls1/16/2016

M Donley, A Moosavian, E Smith, M Moffat

Pool Record: 3:19.83 ! Buffalo2012

M Morrell, T Steffi, M Murphy, B Kuras

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:39.17Strongsville

1) Newbould, Julia A JR 2) Stout, Serena M SR

3) Jones, Shaunna L SR 4) Kahn, Emily A JR

25.75 53.43 1:19.89 1:49.11

2:15.72 2:44.50 3:10.64 3:39.17

A2 3:39.86Walsh Jesuit

1) Gresser, Hanna M SR 2) Hart, Carly C SR

3) Renuart, Bryanna J JR 4) Draiss, Madelyn K FR

25.98 54.01 1:19.59 1:48.47

2:15.25 2:44.62 3:11.02 3:39.86

A3 3:40.74Hudson

1) Hannan, Maddie a SO 2) Ham, Brittan D SR

3) McCormick, Paige N FR 4) Trattner, Macy SR

26.64 55.12 1:21.69 1:51.12

2:17.62 2:46.07 3:12.31 3:40.74

A4 3:41.53Hathaway Brown

1) Cha, Maggie M SR 2) Paine, Molly M SR

3) Perry, Maggie L FR 4) Sun, Helen FR

25.78 53.45 1:20.63 1:49.82

2:15.88 2:45.23 3:12.03 3:41.53

A5 3:42.21Brunswick

1) Pasadyn, Cassandra SR 2) Eyssen, Nikki SR

3) Costanzo, Brionna SR 4) Pasadyn, Felicia SO

26.28 55.13 1:21.58 1:51.21

2:18.05 2:47.79 3:13.60 3:42.21

A6 3:44.25Brecksville

1) McNichols, Riley FR 2) Krosky, Karen FR

3) Martin, Dolores JR 4) Conte, Maya SO

27.33 57.08 1:23.08 1:51.10

2:18.49 2:48.60 3:14.85 3:44.25

A7 3:45.69Westlake

1) Kelleher, Erin JR 2) Francesconi, Erica SO

3) Sanchez, Katie FR 4) Sanchez, Isabelle SO

27.05 56.52 1:22.87 1:52.50

2:19.57 2:49.68 3:16.22 3:45.69

A8 3:46.07Magnificat

1) Monroe, Grace E JR 2) Guilfoyle, Emilia M FR

3) Zwissler, Taryn E SR 4) Cartwright, Alana M SR

26.60 55.60 1:23.17 1:54.17

2:20.76 2:50.95 3:17.24 3:46.07

A9 3:50.15Gilmour Academy

1) Valenza, Grace E FR 2) Koerwitz, Celeste SO

3) Hynd, Meadow L SO 4) Ingwer, KeLynn M SR

27.61 57.48 1:26.16 1:56.96

2:23.96 2:54.13 3:20.67 3:50.15

A10 3:51.78Highland

1) Wilkes, Mindy C JR 2) Cook, Kylie E FR

3) Stacho, Brittany C JR 4) Mennenga, Ashley C JR

27.31 56.97 1:25.41 1:55.44

2:23.02 2:54.81 3:21.81 3:51.78

A11 3:53.63Firestone

1) Stutler, Hannah B JR 2) Jones, Leah SR

3) Nutter, Rylie C SO 4) Baith, Jordan J FR

28.34 59.29 1:27.91 1:59.19

2:27.08 2:58.19 3:24.79 3:53.63

A12 3:54.78Copley

1) Bartos, Katelyn M JR 2) Comstock, Callie H SO

3) Hertz, Alyssa S SR 4) Round, Allison L JR

27.74 57.65 1:25.53 1:57.96

2:26.20 2:57.64 3:25.11 3:54.78

A13 3:56.65Medina

1) Junge, Riley M JR 2) Horton, Paige J SO

3) Easton, Phoebe Q FR 4) Agee, Lexi M SR

28.20 58.20 1:27.34 1:59.70

2:27.51 2:59.85 3:26.07 3:56.65

A14 3:56.66Rocky River

1) Burgess, Katherine SO 2) Schuld, Mackenzie S FR

3) Stankivicz, Annie A SR 4) Skapoulas, Anna M FR

27.99 57.90 1:26.52 1:57.45

2:26.50 2:57.82 3:25.10 3:56.66

A15 3:58.99Avon

1) Hunt, Kaitlyn SO 2) Downing, Caitlin SO

3) Woods, Natalie FR 4) Benny, Katt FR

28.24 58.72 1:27.25 1:58.91

2:27.77 2:59.93 3:27.71 3:58.99
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Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A16 4:01.30Shaker

1) Gomez-Perez, Lia SO 2) Madden, Macie C JR

3) Miklos, Natalia A FR 4) Markey, Alice K SO

28.88 59.69 1:29.23 2:02.38

2:29.19 2:59.27 3:18.13 4:01.30

A17 4:01.65Lake Catholic

1) Trem, Natali FR 2) Erich, Samantha SR

3) Jones, Maggie SR 4) Suponcic, Grace SO

28.86 1:00.56 1:29.97 2:02.44

2:30.67 3:02.57 3:30.94 4:01.65

A18 4:03.06Bay High

1) Garner, Deborah SO 2) Cleaver, Camille FR

3) Melaragno, Jacqueline SO 4) Thompson, Paige FR

28.98 1:00.54 1:28.19 1:59.55

2:28.64 3:01.88 3:30.48 4:03.06

A19 4:03.11Wadsworth

1) Hochstetler, Haley SO 2) Mierzejewski, Rachel K JR

3) Waldow, Elyse FR 4) Berlin, Hannah SO

28.64 1:00.08 1:29.21 2:01.83

2:30.73 3:02.91 3:31.71 4:03.11

A20 4:10.56Stow

1) Cole, Lizzie SR 2) Houk, Samantha SR

3) Dye, Kaleigh SR 4) Lumley, Rachel FR

29.09 1:01.28 1:30.72 2:03.90

2:33.35 3:06.75 3:36.39 4:10.56

A21 4:13.04Hoban Knights

1) Wilson, Lindsey SR 2) Zaucha, Lily JR

3) Hillegas, Elizabeth JR 4) Zaucha, Megan FR

30.29 1:03.86 1:33.79 2:07.44

2:38.60 3:11.06 3:40.27 4:13.04

A22 4:15.98Solon

1) Gaydos, Kyleah JR 2) Dong, Karen SR

3) Klugherz, Rayna SO 4) Shene, Taylor SO

29.11 1:01.94 1:31.02 2:04.47

2:35.77 3:10.67 3:41.24 4:15.98

A23 4:20.97Fairview Park

1) Malloy, Sophia FR 2) Nieberding, Bridget JR

3) Kaufmann, Elie 4) Karabinus, Zoe SR

29.44 1:01.76 1:32.53 2:17.01

2:40.63 3:16.34 3:46.49 4:20.97

A24 4:27.58Beaumont

1) Kessinger, Meghan SO 2) Robinson, True FR

3) Brogan, Lauren JR 4) Clark, Lindsey SR

30.05 1:02.39 1:34.17 2:11.57

2:44.75 3:21.92 3:52.96 4:27.58

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:08.20 * Brecksville Swimming1/16/2016

M Krusinski, M Lynch, M Martin, D Madej

Pool Record: 2:57.83 ! Oakland University2015

J. Morren, T, Kiviluoma, A. Binder, D. Nowicki

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:16.96Brecksville

1) Krusinski, Pete FR 2) Chimes, Eric SO

3) Krusinski, Jack JR 4) Madej, David JR

24.16 50.91 1:14.52 1:40.47

2:04.45 2:31.13 2:52.69 3:16.96

A2 3:19.98Hudson

1) Johnson, Jay W SO 2) Clarke, Liam J FR

3) Tuckerman, Caleb S FR 4) Tuckerman, Jacob JR

22.89 47.97 1:12.27 1:38.61

2:02.69 2:29.19 2:53.06 3:19.98

A3 3:20.91Walsh Jesuit

1) Smesko, Kaden W FR 2) Kurlich, Andrew F JR

3) Lenz, Adam C JR 4) Kurlich, Richard A JR

24.02 50.26 1:14.44 1:41.53

2:05.15 2:31.76 2:55.13 3:20.91

A4 3:21.43Medina

1) Walker, Derek J SR 2) Olsavsky, Austin C SO

3) Petruzzi, Anthony N JR 4) Burns, Josh T SR

24.04 50.38 1:14.81 1:41.74

2:05.57 2:31.58 2:54.78 3:21.43

A5 3:21.66Shaker

1) Tolbert, Blanton S JR 2) Gustafson, Chachi G SO

3) Bopple, Jake S JR 4) Gustafson, Max J SR

23.25 49.00 1:13.72 1:40.84

2:05.84 2:33.84 2:56.48 3:21.66

A6 3:23.30Strongsville

1) Whitehead, Michael J SO 2) Green, Garrett W JR

3) Mattson, Kyle JR 4) Cox, Ian A SO

24.07 50.74 1:13.99 1:40.24

2:04.32 2:31.73 2:55.82 3:23.30

A7 3:23.64North Royalton

1) Phelps, Colton D JR 2) Vance, Andrew SO

3) Bottomley, Bobby FR 4) Romstadt, Mason A JR

24.19 50.01 1:14.47 1:41.06

2:05.79 2:33.38 2:57.05 3:23.64

A8 3:25.22Lakewood

1) Polen, Preston SR 2) Gainous, Evan SR

3) McGuan, Colman JR 4) Ferrone, Nick SR

24.47 51.38 1:15.83 1:43.01

2:07.44 2:34.44 2:58.45 3:25.22

A9 3:27.75Firestone

1) Stump, Jacob A SO 2) LaVoie, Simon C SR

3) Ison, Josh B SO 4) Saum, Jack F SO

24.87 52.13 1:17.44 1:45.69

2:10.45 2:37.31 3:01.11 3:27.75

A10 3:28.87Solon

1) Campbell, Forrest JR 2) Bozsvai, Dane SR

3) Bradshaw, Philip SR 4) Finnerty, Sean SO

24.33 50.54 1:15.13 1:42.56

2:07.50 2:34.67 3:00.38 3:28.87

A11 3:30.17Hoban Knights

1) Icsman, Justin SO 2) Armao, Luke JR

3) Dzubara, Bryce SR 4) Heller, Michael SO

25.57 53.12 1:18.91 1:46.69

2:11.38 2:38.81 3:02.89 3:30.17

A12 3:31.22Avon

1) Hammerschmidt, David JR 2) Woods, Nolan SR

3) Williams, Austin SR 4) Brooks, Ben V SR

25.48 53.23 1:18.98 1:48.91

2:15.09 2:43.03 3:06.25 3:31.22
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2017 Northeast Classic Akron Prelims - 1/14/2017

Results - Northeast Classic - prelim

(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A13 3:31.90Stow

1) Cremer, Cornelius JR 2) Johnson-Smyth, Matthew JR

3) Lumley, Simon JR 4) Schoenberg, Alexander S0

24.70 52.36 1:17.39 1:45.87

2:11.44 2:39.57 3:04.16 3:31.90

A14 3:36.02Rocky River

1) Morris, Aiden K FR 2) Kneubel, Brennen SR

3) Rosenthal, Kyle SR 4) Linville, Elijah T JR

25.40 53.68 1:17.94 1:46.21

2:12.93 2:42.29 3:07.88 3:36.02

A15 3:36.95Nordonia

1) Tomkovicz, Timmy SO 2) Dasher, Dominic SO

3) Crawford, Matt JR 4) Toaz, Jared JR

25.57 54.57 1:20.56 1:48.41

2:15.09 2:45.25 3:09.91 3:36.95

A16 3:39.17Brunswick

1) Batman, Adam JR 2) Brandes, Kieron SO

3) Ruffner, Kyle S FR 4) Le, Nelson JR

25.36 53.20 1:19.47 1:48.99

2:15.80 2:45.10 3:10.62 3:39.17

A--- DQIgnatius

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Hong, Marcus J SR 2) O'Haimhirgin, Cian E JR

3) Simcox, Dimitri SR 4) Libertin, Joey P SR

22.79 47.74 1:10.06 1:35.54

1:58.46 2:24.21 2:47.13 DQ


